g

ro objectiors to the assessmert as mede by the City Ergirneer the Courncil or
motion ordered the City Attorrey to draw wp ar Ordirarce corfirmirg the Assess-

ment Roll of L.I.D.l0.49 as made by the Ergireer.

Or motior the Courcil desided to put ir & 15 irch tile or the east side of
Fifth Averue at the Shellebarger gulch to teke care of the storm water wher it l
comes dowr the hill and thet the street Superirtendert build & bulkheed on the

west side of the pavement with corcrete blocke to hold the dirt wher replacirg

the washout. :
The Street Superintendert reported that the grader neceded & rew timer ernd

carboreter. Or. motior the irstructed him to have the repairs made. '

There beirg ro further busiress or motior the Council Adjorred.

Hl Haeodi

Mayor

Jaruery 2rd 1940

The Courcil met ir regular sessior with Mayor Fourtrer presidirg. The roll
call showed the followirg Courcilmer presert: Chardler, Hareid, Callshar ard
Jornes. The mirubes of the last meetirg were read ard approved.

The Treasurers monthly report ard the Water Reverue Collectors report were read

ard ordered filed.
Phe following bills were approved by the. linance Committe ard or motion the

Council ordered the bills peid ard warrants drewr or the proper furds.

O.l oSorensen P.M. for stamps---- 4,00 Rav Woodfield for labor =~—-—- 46.00
M.C.Ergels for oil for furnace 34,42 J.gtanton for labor--------- 8,76
A.B.Bertly repgirirg furnace---- 1,02 Wm.Able for labor-==—=-~--~ 228,75
Yost Auto Co. storage & supplies 9,73 R.V.MCGCLEIAHAI for labop--- 38,50
CeMsLarson for sewer irspection 2,00 W.W.Womer for lebor--------- 46,50
CeM.Larson for stamps, making P.J.Larsor for lebor—--------- 46,00

arrest,and killing 5 dogs--- 7,60 P.J.Larsor for blacksmith work 2,06

H.B.Vaurs, for makirf arrests---- 7,00 Of%l.Sorernser P.M. forP.0.Box rent ,75
Charles Vaurs, for policeing darc Tribure-Review for reciept books20,58

es for December 30,00 Crare Co. for supplies 24,21
ReHs.Doty, police judge fees----- 7,00 Pickett Motor Co. for supplies 2,92

LeReSchooleraft for care of

garbage dump foe December-10.00
G.L.Moses for labor--—--------- 4,00
P.S. Power & Light for supplies- oL
Diesel 0il Sales Co. for supplies 4,13
Ralph Osborn for supplies , 50
Crow Herdware for supplies---- 13,97
AJM.Yost & SOns for supplies-- 100,31
Pickett Motor Co. for supplies- 29,23

Louis Miller for supplies--- 20,77
S5id Lelly for labor---————=-- 44,50
H.C.Harser for labor--------- 8,856
Ge.MeLeyda for clesrical work-- 5,00

Sourd PFourdry Co. for supplies- 9,18

Califorriea Ink Co. for supplies- 1,94
Lowmar & Harford for supplies--- 7,78
O.l.Sorenser for P.0.Box rent-- 1,00

nexsselaer Valve Co. for supplieslb,lb

Louis Miller for supplies , 76
Crow Hardware for supplies---- 11,22
Crow Hardware for supplies--- 1,55
Bacon Chevrolet Co. for supplies 2,19
Caspers Corners, for supplies-~ 2,10
Seattle Concrete Pipe Co. for
supplieg----- 1,63

Edmords Auto Freight for freight ,90
Rental Mechirery Co. for use of

P.J.Lersor for blacksmith work- 8,80
C.ReWells & Co. for supplies 556,10

Tribune-Review, for supplies 6,12
"LiT.D.N0.49 for gewer for lot 3
Block 77-==--mmemnm i3.61
Tribune-Review for Bonds for
LOIOD‘ I‘"s"0049 “““““““ 5,10
Tribure-Review for Bonds for
L.IODOI\OC47 ''''''''''' 17 85

Triburne-Review for Bonds for
L.I.D.I‘»O.48——_—-\:——~- 54 68



Ordirerce To. 527 was read, approving the Assessmert Roll for
Local Improvemert District To.49. Or motioﬁ the Courcil adopted the Ordirarce.

Ordirance Xo. 527.

An Ordinance appoving and confirming the assessment and assessment roll
of Local Improvement District %o0,49, for theimprovement of the alley ir Blodck
77, Plat of the City of Edmonds, by the construction of & six (6") inch concrete
lateral sewer,toflether with the recessary manholes, and other appertenances
recessary to make & complete improvement all in accordance with Ordirarce o.520
of the City of Edmonds, levying 8D gssessment on account thereof-against the
several lots, tracts and parcels of larnd a&s showen orn said roll, providing for
the issuarce of bords therefor and fimxing the date of the issuance thereof,

THE CITY OF EDMOFDS DOLS ORDAIN:

Sectior Is That the assessment and assessmert roll of Local Improvement
District No.49, for the improvemernt of the alley in Block 77, Plet of the City of
Edmonds, by the comstruction of & six imch(6") comncrete lateral sewer, together
with the necessary marholes, and other appertenances necessary to meke a complete
improvement all in accordarce with,Ordinerce Xo. 520 of the City of Edmords, as
the same now &tands, be and the sgme is hereby in all things approved and coxn-

firmed.

SECTION II: That each lot, trscts and parcel of lard or other property
shown or said roll is hereby declared to be specislly benefited by said imorove-
mert in at least the amount charged against the same that the assesswmert appeer-
ing eagainst the same is in proportion +h theseveral assessmerts appearing upon
said roll and there is hereby levied ar assessment against each lot, treact and
parcel of land and other property appearing uporn said roll the asmourt finelly
charged egainst the same thereon.

- SECTIOF IIXI: That the 1lst day of Merch 1940, is hereby fixed as the date of
the issuarce of the bonds required to be issued oxr account of said impbovement.

SECTION 1Vy The City @f Edmords may sell seid bornds ernd make payment ir cash
ir the menner provided by the Ordirarces of said City.

The sewer on Third Averue South came up for considerstion but was leid
over to the next meeting of the Council.

Mr. Bonner said he was building e house on Fourth Averue South and that he
must have water.

Or motion the Water Superintendent was instructed to lay a 4" cast iron
lire from Dayton Street to Mr. Borrers property, ard thaet the work be dore by day
labor.

On motion the Water Superintendent was instructed to purchase 500 feet of 4ir
cast irom pipe to maeke the connection, provided that Hugh G.Purcell & CO. will
furnish it at the same price they furnished the 1000 feeto

There being no further business on motion the Council &djourned.

1 erk. Maygor.

JANUARY 16th, 1940.
The Courcil met in regular sessior with Mayor Fourtrer presiding. THE
roll call showed the following Bouncilmen presert: Cherdler, Hareid,
Harsor, Clausen, Martin erd Jones. The minutes of the last meeting were reead
ard approved.The Mayor asked if there were any ore in the audienggihad any
thirg they wished to bring before the Courncil.

Geo.Date complaired that the City in emptyirg their large water terk had
creﬁted & hole about 35 feet deep rext to his sisters property orn Tenth Averue
ard that it was very dangerous ard was liable to cause the heavy damages.

The matter was refured to the Street and Water Committes and the City engir-

eer.
rrank Wursher requested the Council to furrish him with water, The matter

was refureed to the Water Commiee.
The Coucil took up the guestior of fercirg south water shed. The Courcil

desided to call for bids for a 4 foot wire ferce with 8 strards of barbed wire

and & 6 foot wire fence with 3 strands of barbed‘wire, so the Coucil could

might choose which the prefured, Al irn sccordarce with the rlans and specifi-
cations of the City Engineer.



Ordinance Fo.528 was read. On motion the Courcil passed Ordinance No.528.

ORDITALCE T O. 528, ‘
An QOrdinarce providing for the improvement -of the easterly side of Third
Avenue North, in the City of Edmonds,by the corstruction of & 10-inch lateral
sewer from the intersection of Third Averue Korth with the East and West center
lire of Sectiorn 24, Township 27 North, Range 3, East W.M., northerly along said
Third Avenue North for 950 feet more or less to & conrection with the Lorth
Trupk Sewer;Also to improve the Easterly side of Third Averue Lorth, ir said
city, bythe construction of:en eight-inch lateral sewer beginning at the inter-
section of Third Awenue Yorth and the Northern City Limits; thence Southerly
along the LKasterly side of Third Awenue FKorth for 585 feet more or less to &
connection with the North Trunk Sewer, also to improve the Easterly side of
Third Averue North, in said city, by the corstruction of corcrete curbs ard
gutters, together with the necessary drainage from the intersection of Third
Avenue North sard Fourth Avernue Lorth, in said city; thernce rortheasterly for
1100 feet, more or less, to the Lorth City Limits of Edmonds, together with
the recessary marholes,catuh basins and other eppertenences necessary to msake
& complete improvement, all in sccordence with Resolyion Lo0.104 of the City
of .Edmords; creating an Assessment District; creating a Loceal Improvemert
Bistriet Furnd therefor, and providing that payment for such improvement be
made by special asssessment on said District under the mose of payment by bords.
WHEREAS , by Resoltion No. 104, of the City of Edmonds, the City Council of
the City of Edmonds, has declered its intention to order the improvement as ebove
outlined, and doing a&ll other work necesssary ir cornection therewith to meake &
complete improvement in accordance with the plars and specification prepaired
by the City Engireer, LOW, C
THEREFOR,

)

. THE CITY OF EDMONDS DOES ORDAIM: - : ‘

SECTIQE 1l:That the eesterlyside of Third Avenue Xorth, in the City of Edmo-
nds ,ITom the intersection of Third Avenue Lorth with the east and west center
line of Sectiorn 24, Township 27 North, Renge 3 Bast W.M.,Nbortheasterly along
said Third Avenue for 950 feet more or less to comnmection with the Lorth Trurk
Sewer be improved by the construction of & 10-inch latersl sewer, together with
necessary manholes, catch basins arnd other eppertenences necessary to mak & com-
plete improvement; also that the Easterly side of Third Avenue North, in said
city, beginning at the intersection of Third Awenue Lorth and the Xorth City
Limgts;thence southwesterly along the Easterly side of Third Avenue Torth for
585 feet more or less to & conrection with the lorth Trunk Sewer be omproved by
the corstruction of an 8-inch lateral sewer; together with the nécessary marholes
catch basins and other epperterences necessary to make a complete improwemernt;
also. that the Easterly side of Third Avenue Korth, in said city, From the inter-
section of Third Avenue lort and Foyrth Avenue Lorth hortheasterly for 1100
feet more or less, to the Lorth City Limits of the City of Edmonds be improved
by the.construction of comcrete curbs and gutters, together with the necessary
drainage. .

SECTION 2:i That the cost and expence of such improvement shall be borr by and
assessed against the property ircluded in the Assessmernt District hereirn created
in accordance with law. ‘ .

SECTION &: That there is hereby estsblished a Local Improvement District %o.
be,called Local Improcement District Lo.51, which Districet shell include the
following &escribed property, to-wit: ‘ ’

Begirning at an intersection of the West line of Third Avexrue lorth erd the
Borth City Limits lire in the City of Edmords;thence easterly along the lorth
City limets forla20 feet; therce south and parellel to and 120 feet easterly of
the Eest line of Third Avenue lorth for 1401.5 feet to an intersectior with the
Southwesterly line of Fourth Avenue Lorth; thexnce southerly elong the West lire
of Pourth Avenue North to an interséction With the East and West @énter line of
Section 24, Township 27 lorth, Rang 3 Eest W.M.; thence West along the Last and
West center line of said Section 24 to the center line of Third Avenue lorth;
thence Tortheasterly on the center lirne of Third Avenue dorth to ar intersection
With the Torth City Limits; thence East along the lorth City limite to the poirnt
of Beginning, less that portion of the foregoing belonging to Scgool District #15
of Snohomish County, Washingtorn. .

SECTION 4: A special fund is hereby created to be called Local Improvement
Pund To. 51 , which shall consist in the agregate of the several amounts assesseq
levied and collected on the several lots and parcels of lard in said Local Impro-
vement District and the said proceeds of said sale of the bonds of the said Dis-
trict for the purpose of defraying the cost and expence of such improvement.

Out of said funds shall be paid the bonds, the interest thereon, and the entire
cost of such improvement, except the cost of labor as hereinafter provided,

SECTIOM 5: The cost and expence of such improvement shall be defrayed by
special assessments payable in ten equel,annual installments with interest there-
on at the rate of 5 percent per enrum under the mode of payment by bonds, as
provided by law and the Ordinances of said city. Bonds bearing interest at the
rate of 5 per cent per annum, payable on or before twelve years from date 0;
‘issue, shall be issued in payment of the cost ard sxpenses of such -improvement,
or the City of Edmonds may, at its election, sell said bonds and make payment
in cash ir the marmer provided by the Ordinances of said city. T

SECTIOk 6: That the cost and expenses of said .improvement to be borre by
and assessed against the property of the Assessment District, and for which boxrds
of said District are to be issued, shall not include the cost of labor upon seid
improvement, which lebor is to be furrished by Federal funds under the W.P.A.
plan of the Federal Government. ‘

Passed January 16th 1940.



Or motior the Courncil instructed the City Clerk to call for bids for
materisls to meke the improvemert of Local Improvemenrt District 10.50

Or. motior the Counsil irnstructed the City Clerk to, call for bids for the
to be used ir meakirg the improvemert set forth in Local Improvemert District

1.o.51.

There beirg ro further busiress or motior the Courncil adjourred.

PEBRUARY 6th.

Mayor.

1940.

The Courncil met in regular sessior with Meyor Fourtner presiding. The roll

call sgowed the fpllowing Courcilmenr present: Chendler, Herson, Martir erd Jomes

The mirutes of the last meeting were read and approved.

The Ireasurers report and phb Water Reverue Collectors report were read ard

ordered filed.

The following bills were approved by the FPinance Committe &nd on motion war-

arts were ordered drawn on the proper furds.

Telephore Cao. for' phore calls----- 2,50 p.J.Larson for blacksmith work-- ,50
Puge Sourd Power & Light Co. ° Crow Herdware for supplies----- 2,70
for CithiHall Lights-- 5,59 Leyda Electric Co. Supplies---- ,32
Crow Hardware, for supplies ' Bacor Chevrolet Co. for supplies2,28
for City Clerk Office--- 1,63 Diesel 0il Sales Co. for stove
E.B.Hubbard, for bord the City 0il---- 8,50
Treasurer---------- 90,00  Pugit Sound Power & Light Co.
ReHesDoty, for Police Judge fees-- 18,50 for power for pumps---189,23
H.B.Veurs,light Patrol for HeBsVaurs for labor------—-—--- 28,00
ergesting fees--------- 6,20 "Vhas.Veurs for labor=---------- 28,00
Chars.Vaurs, for policeing dences G.L.M0SE8 for lalopr=—-——-—-——=— 8.00
erd arresting fees---- 28,20 H.C.Harson for lebor---—------ 34,00
Co.M.Larsor for killing 2 dogs S5id Lelly for lebor----—-----—-- 6,00
: ard arresting fees--=- 5,20 pjckett Motor Go. for supplies 33,56
Geteway Cafe for meals for : A.M.Yost & Sons for suppiles-- 74,16
. . brisoper----+- »25  Ralph Sobons fpr gravel------- 2,55
Fire Department for 1 fire------- 15,00 Geo.M.Leyda for cleasrical
Yost Auto Co. for storage and WOrk--—-——- 5,00
_supplies------- 22,12 E.3.Hubberd for licens for
EeRe3choolcraft for care of P City Truck------- 1,50
garbege dump-- 10,00 puget Sound Power & Light Co.
Bertha Travers for supplies------ , 82 for light for Liwrary-- 12,23
C.M.Lasor for labor--------------- 3,00 NM.C.Engels for oil for furrece 34,42
nenselear Valve Co, for supplies 59,42 S.d.Priebe for supplies—------ 4,72
Yost Auto Co. for supplies-------- ,82 Puget Sound Power & Light Co.
Yost 4uto Co, for fixing water for light for park house- 4,18
' maip=-----—--- 6,32 Louis Miller for supplies--=--- 2,13
H.G.Purcell & Co. for pipe and P.Je.Larson for blecksmith
other supplies---- 507,28 WOrk==——===—-- 7,10
asMeY08t & Sons for supplies---- 12,57 OSeattle Conorete Pipe Co.
2ickett Motor Co. for supplies-- 2,09 for supplieg-=~--- 42,46
Crow Hardwzre for supplies------- »82 A.M.Yost & Sons for supplies-- 3,67
Iribure-Review for rotice to Charles R.Wetts Co., for supplies
contractorg-~------- 1,39 12,57
Lois Miller for supplies---------- 1,51 lHiehlum Iron Works for rental
A.B.Bently for supplies-—---=----- 5,356 of hoist------- 38,85
Caspers Corrers for supplies~-—---- ,60 TIribune-Review for publishing
P.J.Larsor for blacksmith work---- 16,21 Ordirarce M2o.527--- 4,97
L.M. Rarker for lgbhor----—-—-=—-—=-~=- 25,560
P.J.Larson for labor-----—-—=------ 92,00  Tribune-ieview for publishing
Ray Woodfield for labor-—--—------- 26,50 Ordinence 10.528 and rotice
R.V.MeClenahan for lebor---------- 2,47 to contrectors-- 16,59
Osgar Smith for labor------------- 4,50  Tiibure-Review for publishing
cete Schooleraft for labor-------- 2,00 rotice to contrectorS-——---- - 2 53
W.W.Womer for lebor--------------- 57,50 *
Puget Sourd Power & Light Co )
for power for pumps-------176,25
M.C.Engels for stove oil---------- 1,562

¥ ¢



-

It was moved by Chandler and seconded by Hanson thet the City of edmonds

Join the ASSOCIATION OF WASHINGTOL CITIES. Cerried.

Or motion the Coumncil instructed the City Clerk to draw &

for $1500,00 _
warrant on the

\\

Current Expemee Fund in favor of the Loosl Improﬁemept District Guerantee

Fun&"%gég!%oan to pay outsterding L.I.D.Bonds.

A Yumber of people came in from North Edmonds and requestéd the Oif&
Council to furnish them with water. The recuest was .refured to the Water:

Committe. : '

Th question of repairing on of the wells to provide against & shortage

of water the coméing summer, the Council om moting instructed the Water

Committe and the Water Superintendent meke &ll negessary plans to repeir the

Cook well.

The Council received two bids for the materials to be furrished for

the improvement of First Avenuwe North in accoedance with the reqirments as

set forth in the materiels specifications. L.I.D.Nao. 50.
A.M.Y0st & Sors bid.LeIl.DeN0.50 :

1140 LP 6" Concrete Sewer Pipe-—------ ~==,20¢-=mm=-- 28,00
300 LI 8" Conorete Sewer Pipe-----—--—--- 0 30¢=~-~---=90,00
760 LF 10" Concrete Sewer Pipe------—-~-- +40¢~-~==-=304,00
8 only 6" Conorete ElbowS------------—--,80¢=-~~~~ e~ 6,40
*'  '6 only 8"X8"X6" Condretelyes-—-——————= 1,1%d-=~~-—- 7,02
12 only 1O"X10"X6" Concrete Wyes—---—--= 1,80¢~~~~--~ 19,20
6 O¥ly Cast Iron Menhole Rings & Covers-19,00----- 114,00
680 Conorete Msnhole Blogk #l ==-=-----== «23¢--~---256,40
7& Mehhole Blocks #4 & #5,8 ====-=m——=am- +80g=~m—m== 57,60
- 30 Gelvanized Ladder Ringg ------—----- ~~ +bB¢f-=~----16,50
100 bbls Sterndard Portlend Cement--—--- 3,00=~-~-~ 300,00
125 cey. Sand & Gravel (Besch Run)----- 1,20~——=~~ 156,25
. 7T.MeBole Form & Shoring Lumher----=---<"25,00--«=- 175,00
_ ©00 lbs Nails ¢Misceleneous SizesP---- ,05¢------ 15,00
. 200LF -Expansior #0oint Z"Xe" ~—---- —-——- ', DB¢EXE_-__ 11,00
. 6 Curb Inlets (Grtaes only)--——--—--==-- 2y 85=———====
Fixed Estimste ILump Sum-------- e 1)
PaR-t-—m=mm—mzmme
Totel---=--=----- -

f -+ ‘Edmonds Builders Supply Bil. LeI.D.20.50

140..LF - 6" Concrete Sewer Pipe----t--—-- ;l?¢%—¥———

. - 23,80
. 300 L¥ --8" ConCrete Sewer Pipe--------- y QRY~=mmmmm 66,00
, 760 LF 10" Conorete Sewer Pipe----t--- [ 29¢~----- 220,40
. 8. orly 6" Concrete Elbows—s—===-==-=-= y65¢=—~-== -~ 5,20
. 6 only 8"X8"X6" Conorete Wyes-----=--= [ 85f------ 5,10
12 oxly 10"X10"Xé" Concrete Wyes--+==-- 1,30----~-- 15,60
. 6 -orly Cast Irorn Marhole Rings & Covers -
(Complete)-+- 17,00-~---- - 102,00
. 680 Conarete Manhole Blocks #l=-=-=me-=-—- , 22¢—=---~ 149,60
72 Marhole Blocks #4's & #5'§~——-—- i - o L 46,80
. 50 Gelvenized Ladder Rings-------- r==-=,35¢==~==~- 10,50
. 100 bbls Standard Portlsnd. Cement----- 3,00------=" 300,00
. 125 ceys Sand & Gravel (Beach Run)- 1,10-~-—---- 137,50
7, M.B.M orm & Shorirg Lumber =---+-- 22,00-----<- 154,00
. - 200 lbs. Leils (Miscelanious Sizes)-- 3,96------- 11,85
. 200~ L Expans%on JOLZ"KE" ==-=--—--io= |1lg-----== 22,00
6 Curb Inlts (Grates omly)=----~---n~ 3,60-=--~-=- 21,60
. 7 B T 1z91,95
IFixed Estimat lump sum----- -~ 500,00
‘ - © Total=-—c--——- - 1791,95
Tex=-—==——=—-—= T ———— ' '85‘)‘85
' Total-~---~=—--- T8I ,80

On motion the Council accepted the bhid of Edmonds Builders Supply

for the supplies for Local Improvement District Lo.50.

The Council received two bids for the materials for the improvement of

¢

Third Avereu North in eccordance with the reqiirement &s set forth in the

materiel specifications, L.I.D.51. ¢

A.M.Y0st & Sons Bid.L.I.D.No.51

180 L#¥ 6" Conorete Sewer Pipe-—---2-- (20¢~--—==== 36,00
400 L¥ 8" Conorete Sewer Pipe-------- y 30¢====-~-~=120,00
- 980 LP 10" Conorete Sewer Pipe-~7-=-- ,40¢~-=--~-= 392,00
4 6" Concrete Elbows---------+v-- ,80¢-------- 3,20
4 8"X8"X6" Concrete Wyes~—--=--- 1,17------—-- 4,68

12 10"X10"Xg" Concrete Wyes-—=---—-- 1,60--~-——--~



6 Cast Irorn Marhole Rings & Covers (Complete)----- 19,00----- 1344002

648 Marhole Blooks Fl-----=~=-=-=-  2F=m=--==e——=—-o—--_3}49 04
72 lMerhole Blocks #4's and #5's—————=-= »80g=~——mmm e 57,60
30  Galvanized Ledder Rings------—-=-—-- » DOf=mmmm e 16,50
45 bbls Standerd Portland Cemebt------- 3,00~=~===mmuu- 135,00
70 0+y. Sand & Gravel (Beaoh rur)------ 1,25==m=mmmmmmm 87,50
5 M.B.M Shorirg & Form Lumber--------- 25,00-===mnum-mn 125,00
500 1bs. Keils (Miscellareous Sizes)--  ,05g==-==m--=m 15,00

175 LF Expension Join "X6"=--memeeaoae DEfmm— 9,635

4 Cast Iror Curb Inlets (Grates omly)--2,285---—=-—---= 9,00

' T IR93,55
Fixed Estimgte--------m-=-mmmocoomooo 550,00
i O N
S T S 25,95
Potelo- oo LB

Edmonrnds Builders Supply's Bide. Le.Il.D.lio.51

180 L& 6" Conorete Sewer Pipe--~—------mmc-= y 17— 30,60
400 LF 8" Conorete Sewer Pipe------—-—=——=- y 2E¢==—=~~== 88,00
980 L¥ 10" Concrete Sewer Pipe~-—--——-=—==—== ZigRYYSmm————— 284,20
4 6" Congrete KlbOWS=-=--====-=--—-mmm—m== 35 mmmmme 2,60
4 B8"XB"X6" (ororete Wye§——-—=——————me—meen y 80¢fm—mmmm 3,40
12 10"X10"X6" Concrete Wyes—-—-=m=—=mm——com- 1,30--------- 15,60
648  IMerhole Blogks #l-----==-===—cocmouou 28— 142,56
72  Marhole Blooks #4's ard #5's~-—-==-=-== y65¢———=~-=- 46,80
6 Cast Iron Mesnhole Ringe & Covers (Complete) 17,0077TT7T 102,00
S0 Gelvenized Ladder Rings--------—-—-—=-—=- y OO —-——-— == 10,50
45 bbls Standard Portlend Cement-—-------—=== 3,00=-==-=~~~= 135,00
70 6.y. Send & Gravel (Beach Run)==--------- 1,10---—==~=~~ 77,00
O MeB.M Shorirg & Form Lumber-------——-—--- 22,00=—==~===m= 110,00
500 1lbs. Dails (Missareous Sizes)----—=-~=--= 3,9b5-=————-=- 11,85
175 LFP Expersion Joint $"X6"e--————m—m—menno y1lf=mmmm 19,25
4 Cest Iror Curb Inlets (Grats only)------ 3,60=————om~ 14,40
T IOV, T7E
Pixed Estimate---=-=-—-eceooo- 550,00
—I1647,

Pex=—--———=~=—-—--___ &d,88

Patal-—=——=—mm—m - T$1609,64

Or motior the Council accepted the bid of Edmonds Builders Supply for the

supplies for Local Improvement District lo.51.

The Council received four bids on the meterials for fercirg the South Bdmonés

Water Shed ir sccordance with the specifications.
_ Frenk Millers Bid for the supplies.for South Edmonds Water Shed.

8 Gey. ¥" morus Pea Gravel-----—=—————-—--= 2,60=-——=--——- 20,80
4 Coys Builders Serd-------—------——---- 2e60=-==—==mmm 10,40
850# 1/4" Round Reirf. Steel (104' lernghts) 5,50------ 46,175
50# 8 D Galv. lailg-—-————-——m—momm e o} 2 3,50
7 rolls Galv. Heavy Cattle Barbed Wire-5,50%%%%———__o_ 24,50
+ 1120 L¥ Gelv. Mesh Fence Wire 4' wide--,23%d-——=-—= ~263,20
. Total-=~—=—mwmmmmo 2T —--=$3569, 15
1120 Ly galv. Mesh rence Wire 6' wide-- ,33¢---=---- 69,60

A.M.Yost & Sons bid gor the supplies for the South Edmords Veter Shed.

8 c.y. 3" minus Pea Grevel----—-——-——-=- 5,00=~======- 28,00
4 0.ys Builders Sand----=-=------n----= 3,00-=-~--=- 12,00
850# " Round reirf. Steel (10%'lenghts) ,065¢~-~-~-=-— 55,25
50# B8 D Galv. Neilg—-—----—m-mmmnsoman , 08f=—-==== 4,00
7 rolls Gelv. Heavy Cattle Barbed-Wire-- 4,30-==-----3030,10
1120  Galv. Mesh Fence Wire------—--—-c-=mmomeooeoo 107,80
i Gete #448-P- 4'X4' high-~-331hg~——===—===-mmcooemn= 4,50
1l Gate #12485~ 12'X4' high 82 lbg-=---===-eemmmeeen 9,00

4 t 8 $250,55
PaX===—m—m—————— 5,01
T R 255,66
1120 L& Gealv. lMesh Ferce Wire----- )
6' wide-—---~~----- $159,50

4.3.Bently's bid for the supplies for the South Ldmonds Weter Shed.

8 Gey 5" mirus Pea Gravel--—----=—-——-—--u $3,00=———~~=-- 24,00
4 Coy. Biulders Sand---------—-~-==-==-= 3,00====—m==mm 12,00
8507 " round reirf. steel )10%' lenghts)- «06¢ 1b---- 51,00
507 8L Galv. Lgilg-—-=——-=—==——mmmmmmmm e ,07 1b=--=-- 3,50
7 rolls Galv. Heavy Cattle Barbed Wire -- 4,25-—-—----- 29,75

1120 L¥ Galv. Mesh Ferce Wire 4' wide,
Cyclore chair lirk fabrick, galv.

efter weaving-----—-——ocoolooo g,19 8/10%Lit--221,76
' otal------- 542,01
Tax----=-muum- 6:




ALTEREFATE B
112Q L - Galv. Mesh Fence Vire, 6' wide Cyolore
chain-link febric, Galv. after weaving-- , 27 8/104LF--311,36

. Total Estimate——--f---q -------------- o 431561
p : : TeX==-r=momeomooodedan 8,63
. ‘ ) . ) © $4%0.22
1 dbl. Gate 1o'xe' 1 5/8" 0D Freme, with festehirgs

_..» for Concrete Posts, Disgonal PIUSBEE = —mm = mmmmm e e . $40,00
l=5'X6' gete-—-—~--—-—————-:-f --------------- ———————— e 13,50

, 0, 50
: e PoX=—==mmmmmm oo 1,07
8 TOtal-—.—,—-—---..__,_;—-—g)—sm

¢
<

for the supplies
On motion the Council accepted the bld of A B. Bertly for thesconstructior
of the South Edmords Water Shed. A

. ¢‘

There beihg no further business on motion the Council sdjourred.

',w : ' | /T:§0 /égtbczuAﬁfZZVT

Mayor

i ; FEBRUARY 20th, 1940.
The Council .metiin; regular session; the Mayor being absent Counollman

Chandler acting as Mayor pro.tem. The minutes of the last meeting were read

and approved.

The Committe on the purcehse of the horth Edmonds Water system reported
ro progress ats the present time as Mr. Weaver one of officials was away,at

the present time.

There were a number of the property owners who live gy h;ya@ Avenue
llorth present, seeking information regarding making connection of their prop-
erty}w1th”the sewer that is being put in. The W.P.4 has agreed to lay their
sewer.from the sewer latteral to. the property line if the property owners
furpish the tile. There was some question wey the tile ehould be laid. The
matter was refured to the Mayor the City Engineer ard Councilman ﬁanson,.who

were to meet Wlth the property owners at 8 a.m .Wensday morrlng.

3
E)

. . ¢ : ’
There being no further business orn motion the Council adjourned.

¢ ’ i

AT HF T o

CityNglerk . , Mayor.’

€



Merch 5th. 1940,

The Courcil met ir regular session with Mayor Fourtrer presiding. The roll
call showed the followirg Courcilmer presert: Chardler, Aclleharn, Clausen, Jores,
end Mertir. The mirutes of the last meetirg were read ard approved.

The Treesurers report and the Wster Reverue Collectors report for the'month
Februery were read ard ordered filed.

The following bills were approved by the Firence Committee.srd or motion war-

rarts were ordered drawr or the proper furds.

L.C.Engel, bond for City Clerk, 5,00 Peter Schoolcraft for labor--------..12,00
Telephone Co, for phore cells 2,75 Viggo Roberts for lebor------------ 23,00
Trick & Murrey for supplies--- 4,81 Ray Woodfield for lebor------------ 2,00
MeCosEngles for fuel o0il------- 34,42 L.C.Ergel for bond for water reverue
PoS.Power & Light Co. lights-- 6,12 Collectoe~-~--——-—-~ 10.00
L.C.Engel for bord for Chief Relph Osborr for gravel-—---——-—--= 4,06
of Police-=-=---- 5.00 P.Jo.Larsor for lsbor ard blecksmith
erd Police Judge-------- 5,00 WOrk==—==-==== 60.84
CoMo Larsorn, for inspection of W.W.Womer for lebor-----~--~---—---w- 49.50
sewer conrnection----------- 2.00 Crow Herdware for supplies-—-------- 6,20
Collecing 22 dog liceneses-- 11.00 lationrnel Meter Co. for meters and
for killing 3 dogs------—---=- 3+00 supplles-—-—j- 65.72
and lebor or City Hall sewer- 2,00 P.S.Power & Light Co. for power °
and mekirg 1 arrest---------- 1.00 for pumps--------- 78,40

H.B. Vaurs for making 1 arrest 2.20 Edmonds Grocery & Market for supplies .45
Charles Vaurs for policeing Leyde Electric & Radio for lebor and

The following petition was
-eratior. .

Mr.Mayor ard City Council
City of Edmonds-

dancegs—=—-—-~—————-—- 20.00 supplies for pumps------- 3026

ard meking 3 asrrests--—------ 6.00 Pickett Motor Co. for supplies------ l.25

R.Ho.Doty for Police Judge Jo.H.Scalf for lebor------—---------== §.23

feeg~—m~mm—- 10.50 A.B.Bemtly for supplies------------- 97,07

Crow Harswere for supplies--- 1.02 Edmonds Builders' Supply for supplies 18.49

L.RoSchooleraft for care of A.lo.Yost & Sons for supplies-------- 59,57

garbage dump------- 10,00 Hugh G. Purcell Co. for supplies--- 257.14

Jessie Ryro for refund of nensseleer Valve Co for supplies--- 066

Bell Street improvement---- 10,00 Chucks Lumber Yard for supplies---- 3,12
Leyda Electric & Radio for PeS.Power & Light Co. for lightse

supplies=------- 046 for City perk house--------- 1.80

P.S.Power & Light Co. for GoeLoFry for lebor---—----—--—---o—-- 2.50

Street lighte--------- 965.57 PeS.Power & Light Co. for lights--- 5.62

HeB.Vaurs for labor or 5th. Hunziker's Stop & Shop for supplies 1,05

and Maple Streets—-----—- 20,50 Tribune-Review for supplies-------- 8.21

Charles Veurs for lsbor on Californies Ink Co. Ire. for supplies 1.94

5th Averue------- 10.00 Geaylord Bros. Inc. for supplies----  9.45

Ao.M.Yost & Sons for supplies- 22,03 Frark L.Goulet for lsbor----------- 2.00

~ Relph Ausborn for gravel----- 1.53 Seattle Concrete Pipe Co. for

Diesel 0il Sales Co. for oil-- 8,07 supplies-~--- 152.9

Howard Cooper Corp. for grader Louis Miller for supplies---------= 6.93
glade ——————— 6,69 Edmords Auto Freight for freight

Geo.M.Leyda for clearical work 5.00 chargeg§~---- o756

P.J.Larsor for blacksmith work 1.60 A.M.Yost & Sors for supplies------- 3.37

M.C.Engels for supplies—------ o4l Edmonds Builders Sugply for
- oIoDoI‘;OosO ————— 486054

presernted to the City Courcil for their consid-

PETETIOQL

Gentlemern: The urdersigned property owner's do hereby petirion you

- to grade.end gravel Fourth Street, south from Daytor Street as far as saiad

Street is cleared of stumps ard brush. )
D.M.Parker, H.A.{eeton, J.P.Bohnert, GoE;KemE’ D:E.Chase, R.L.VorEcher, J.P«
osh

Johnson, G.B.Swanson, Mrs. Marie Osk, Henry

art, Charls Boshert.

The petition was refured the the City Engineer.

The Water Superinterdert reported that he had sucseeded in getirg down to the
breke ir the Cook well and that it could be easily repeired, frther by a clsamp,
cemert or by weldirg. The repairs was left to the descritior of the Water

Superirtendent; The City Engireer and P.Jd.Lerson.
The setirg of the fence arourd the water shed of the suuth Edmonds well
came up for consideration. It was finaly settled that the ferce should be set

two feet inside of the pro

erty lire, S s e .
Councilman M%Etgn suges%ed %hat e Courcil imploy some ore o rur the

grader for &

refured to the Street Committee.

The cuestion of obtairirg the spur thet the Great lorthern is aband?ng for
the present for a roadway was refured to Councilmer Clauser ard the City

Engireer.

w days to put the streets ir. better shepe. Tlhe matter was



> up}' .
On motion the City Engineer was instructed to set«a W.P.4i. project forccClearirg
and grubing around the water tanks and the wells, and the painting of the water
tarks irn south Edmonds. A
£aor

On motion the Courcil desided to call for bids” & 6 inch pipe to be laid
“from the well on Main street to the east city 1imits and the north to the Lorth
East Corner of the city ; thence Forth with & 4 irch pipe along Olympic Avenue
to Dustin correr; a distence of sbout one mile more or less. Also to lay & two
éECh %air along the South City Limits from Fifth Avernue to Six and one half (630
reet. .

There beirg no further business on motion the Couﬁcil ad journed.

) 7
1ty CLe j;fiZf? ﬁgzg,,£:72

/7 Mayor. .

14
¢
4
L4
¢

‘ | ‘ March 19th.1940
The Courcil met in regular session with Mayor Fourtder presidirg. The,.
roll cell showed the following Councilmen pre?ent: Chandler, Callshan, Cléusen,
C:i'uhov and Jones. The minutes of fhe last m}eting were read and abproved.
The question of gradirg and graveling:Foﬂrth Avenue came up for'consider-

ation. The City Engineer reported that it would be rather an expencive undertek-

ing to grade and gravel such & short piece as that proposed to be dorne on Fourth

Avenue on en L.I.D. besis. It might be done on & cash basis very reasonable under

the W.P.A..The real solution of the matter would be to meke a complete job an L.

I.D. of it from Dayton Street to Walnut Street end Walnut Street to Fifth Avernue
ZMr. J.P.Bohnert asked if the property owners could have psr mission to put e

booldoser ir there and meke a temporery street of it so persors could get in and

out. _
Or motion the Council gave J.P.Bohnert permission to meke & temporary grade

or Fourth Avenue in front of the property represented by the petitiorers, said

o N

work to be done under the supervision of the City Enginer.

The Third Avenue sewer ceme up for considerastion. On motion the Council
instructed the City Attorney to draw up a Resdlution declaring their irnterntion
to instell a sewer on Third Avenue from Daytor Street to .
ard thet the City Engineer draw up plans, speéifications ard estimate of the
meteriale; 8ll work to be done undernthe W.P.A. plan by the Federal Goverment,

E.B.Hubbard reported that he had sold (at the price set by the Council)

Lots 23-24-25- and 26, Block 76, Plet City of Edmords $520,00 cash,to Amos Al.
Skeen. The City to give & Quit Claim Deed for their interst thereir.
On motior the Council instructed the Mayor and City Clerk to sign the Quit

Claim Deed.to Amos Al Skeen.
E.B.Hubbard also, reported that he hed sold Lots 12-18-l4=ard 15, Block 75,

<

Plat City of Edmonds for $500,00 cash to jghn Anderson. The City to give & Quit

Cleim Deed for their interést therein. °
On motion the Courcil imstructed the Meyor arnd City Clerk to sigr the Quit

Cleim Deed.to John Anderson.

The following bids were received for Cast Iron and Asbestos Cement pipe.

Johns-Menville-------~2600 LF 6" Asbestos Cement Pipe Class 150 $0,694
- $1,804,40
i M e - 2600 LPF 4" Asbestos Cement Pipe Class 150 $O.44Z
| , $1.162.28
F.0.B.Edmonds ) Total-------- $2,966,60
Hugh G.Purcell Co.-- 2600 L¥ 6" Cast Iron Cement Lined Pipe
Class 150 .73 $1,898,00
e R --— 2600 LF 4" Cast Irob Cement Lined Pipe .
Includir c 194 i Class 150 .48 $1248.00
.O.B.E:%%ﬁg% essary joint meterial)

Total----==-m=~ #5,146,00

.



Americer Cast Iror Pipe Co. 2600 L¥ 6" Cast Iron Cemert Lined Pipe
Class 150 40.75 £t 51,950,00
(Ircludirg recessary joirt meteriel)
nnn_ [ARIA1} ey i 2600 LF 411 C&St II‘OI.‘. Cemer,.t 1il’1€d Plpe

Class 150 $0,49 ft $1,874,00
(Ircludirg nesessary joint material) Total-- §3,224,00

Pacifice States Cast Iror Pipe Co.
McWare-Pacific, Horizortally Sard Cast, Class 150 PobkCALLED
Cast Iror Pipe~ cémert liring-at 2480'--4"x18'--~ .575 It
-at 2480'--6"x18'-~- .89 £t

OB Ldmonds.

The bids will be tsker up gor further corsideratior at the adjourred
meeting.

Pire Chief M.C.Ergels irformed the Counrcil thet the rire Lepartmert was
very much ir need of a larger tark for the Irhalator ard a Asbestos Blarket.
The tark will cost $45,00 and the filling$8,50 ard the Asbestos Blanket
$11,45, mekirg & total of &65,00. .

Or motior the Courcil irnstructed fthe Fire Chief to purchase the material
recuested. '

Or motior the Council adjourred urtill Thursdey at 8 o'clock P.l.

Pl Fordsisr

Cityxdllerk ‘ Mayor.

Merch 21st.1040.

The Council met ir adjournred seeioi with Mayor Fourtner presidirg.The
r0oll oi}l showed the folloirg Councilmen presert: Cherdler, Casllshen, Clesusw
er;?agé Courcil took up the awarding of the Cortract for & 4" Weter Main for
the east erd of Mair Street from the Cook well to the east City Limits ard
ther alorg Eleventh Averue %o the lL.orth Last gorrer of the City: thernce
Torth elong Olympic Averue to Dustirs correry 5280 ft more or less.

After corsiderable discussior of thb questior of irstellirg the pipe
it was moved by Chardler ard secorded by Joxres that the Coureil accept the
bld of Hugh G.Purcell & Co. for 5280 ft (moreor less) of 4" cast Iror Cement
g%?ng?égeméigc%gd%ggs?ecessary joirtirg meterial) at $0,48 per foot.

The vote was as follows: Chandler, yes; Callshar yes; Clauser yes:

Jores yes. Cerried by urerimous fot of the Courcilmer presert.

.There beirg rno further business or motior the Courcil adjourrned.

Maror.




April 2nd 1940.

Thé Council met in regular session with iayor Kourtner g?esiding . ‘fhe noll
call shoyed the following Councilmen present: Chandler, Callahan, Clausen and
Martin. The minutes of the last meeting and the adjourned meeting \.prer read

and approved. o
Theéclreasurers report “and the Water ﬁevenue Collectors report for the month

o

of Maroh were read and ordered 1led.

e following bills were. approved by the Finance Committe and on warrents
were ordered drewn on the proper funds.

4inderson Safty Suoply Co, supplies 72,76

Telephone_co, phore calls----~--- 1,30 Crow Hardware, for supplies-- 4,06

R.H.Doty, police Judge feeg------ 16,50 4Arco SelesCo. for supplies---20,08

Charles Vaurs,policeing dances. ' SeLeStoffer, for supplies--- 1,00
* and arrestlﬂg feegmmm=m=-=- 31,20 J.4a.0liver, for supplies---- , 98

"H.BsVaurs,. arrestlng feeg~=——==—== 6,40 Puget Sound Sheet Metal

E. Schoolcra;t for care of garbage « Workg=---==----- 6,89

dump=--~-= - 10,00 gdmonds Auto Freight, for ‘
Yost Auto G0, supplies & storage- 10,92 freight charges-- 50

AeMaY08t & Sons, for supplies 7,53

Fire Department, 2 fires--------- 30,00 A.B.Bently, for supplies---- 37,10
C. M.Larsoj, for 1 dog & licnses Bacon Chevrolet Co.,supplies 1,00
' collections------- 4,00 H.D.Smith, for labor=-------- 12,50
C.M. Larson, for 9 sewer inspectionsl8,00 D.Barxer,’for labor---------- 49,00
‘P.S. Power & nght Co. for hall Pe.deLarson, for lebor &
light----- 2,40 blacksmith work----- 99,566
Crow Hardware for supplies----~- 1,56 V.doberts, for labor-------- 9,50
G.M.Leyda, for clearical work---- 5,00 W.W.Womer, for labor----- --- 52,00
Lrow Hardwdre, for supplies------ 12,90 Edmonds Builders Supply ‘
‘BacOn Chevrolet Co., for supplies 30,36 ' for supplies---- 35,96
Pickett Motor Co. for supplies--- 5,20 Pickett Motor Co, for sup- '
Yost auto Co., for supplies------ 14,18 -plies-------- 3,15
Sound Foundry Co., supplies------ 16,42 7Zost Auto Co, for supplies-- 2,30
Geo.B.armstrong, for labor-—----- 36,00 P.S.Power & Light Co.,for
H.Co HaESOh, for labor--—-—--===----- 5,5 power for pumps-—---- 78,54
.M‘Yost . Sons, for supplies---- 1,12 R.M.Wade & Co. for supplies- 69,18
P.S, Power & Light Co.,llvhto for O.MeSorensen, for P.0.Box
- Olty Stréets=siit-mme——-—= 96,55 . " Rent--- -, 75
Louis Miller, for sup plles ——————— 5,10 M.C.Engels, for oil for
4.B.Bently, for suopiles ————————— y 25 , furnace~---- 34,42
P. S Bower & Light Co, for llghts for: Ldmonds Builders Supply, for
Park house-~----- 1,80 supplies for L.Il.1.50
L.G.Fay, for labor on Clty Hell 31,41
. ground§==------=-- ~— 4,94 p.J.Larson, for blacksmith
Gaylord Bros, for supplie§=—----- 5,88 work for LeIeDe 50------- 35,50
Qe.MeSormsen P.M. supplies-===-~-- 9,00 M.C.Engel, for oil for
Se.JePriebe, for supplies--------- 3,79 flere lights------ 3,70
M.Co.Engels, for oil for flare E.B. Hubbard,for commission
T lights=-~---~-=-= 3,70 For selling Lots 23-24-25-
Crow Hardware, for supplies for . =26 Block 76 and Lots 12-13-
Torth Trunk Sewer---------- ,15 0Ol4-15- BlocY 75--------- --=-54,00

Ge.T.Coggswell cbmplained that his water bill was excessive. ¢ ¢
‘PThe matter was refured to the Water. Commitie.:

By unanlmous vote of the Coun01lmen present the Council adopted the following
Resolution.

RLSOLUTIOP OF INTENTION #106

A Resolution declaring the intention of the City Council of the City of
Edmonds to improve the easterly side of Third Avenue, in the city, by the con-
struction of & combined Ten Inch Sanitary and Storm Lateral Sewer beginning at
the intersection of the center line of Dayton Street and Thired Avenue; thernce
South along the easterly side of Third Averue for a distance of 1999,23 feet
to the Torth line of Erben Drive,together with all necessary manholes, catch
basins and other eppurtenances necessary to make a complete improvement; pro-
viding that the payment for seid improvement be made by/special assessment on
the property in said district under the mode of payment /by bonds for materials
used, fixed estimate, and all other expenses, except the cost of labor to be
furnlshed by Federal funds under. the WP4A plan of the sederal Govermnment.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EDMOLDS:

SLCTION le. That it is the intention of the City Council of the City of Edmords

State of Washington, to improve the easterly side of Third Avenue, in gaid city,

- by the construction gifea Ten inch combined sanitery spdrstorm letoral sewer

commencing at the intersection of the center line of Dayton Street and Third
Averiue, in said city; thence South along theeasterly side of Third 4ivenue for
a distance Qf 1999,23 feet to the mnorth line of Erben Drive, together with the



necessary marholes, catch basins, and other sppuriernances riecessary tomake &
complete improvemert. ’

SECTIOL 2. That the cost and expense of gll materisls rsesyuired to mske &
complete improvement, the fixed estimate and all other expenses of every
kird, except cost of labor contributed by the Federzsl Government under WPA,
shall be made by special assessmert;a Local Improvement Listrict sheall be
established embracing as rnaer as may be all the property specially benefited
by such improvement,and such specially bemnefited property shell be gssessed
to pay for the ertire cost of such improvement, except the cost of labor
furnished by the redersl Government under WPA. ’

BECTIONL 3. 411 persons who may desire to object to the improvement herein
mertiored are herehy notified to apper at the Council Chambers in the City
Hall, ir the City of Edmonds, Weshington, at & meetirg of the said Council
on the 7th day of lMay, 1940, at the hour of eight o'clock P.M., of said dey,
ther and there to present their objectioms thereto if any they have.

SECTIOL 4. The City Engineer of said City of Edmords is hereby directed to
subuit to the City.Cauncil, at or prior to seid 7th day of May, 1940, the
estimated cost and experse of the improvement, in this nesolution mentioned,
end a statement of the proportionate amont thereof which shk&il be borne by
the property within the proposed Improvemernt Listrict; and e statement of
the aggregate assessed valuation of the real setate, exclusive of improve-
ments, within said proposed Improvement District asccording to the valuation
last placed ypon it Tfor general texation, together with a disgram or print
showing thereon_the lots, tragts or parcels of land ard other property which
will bé specially benefl%ed thereby, and the estimeted amount of the cost
and -expence of such dmprovement to be borne by each lot, tract, parcel of
land, or other property. :

Passed by the City Council of the City of Edmords this 2nd day of April
1940, and epproved the same date.

. The City Clerk reported thatlLouis C+Engle offered $250,00 for the Cities
irterest ir Lots 5 ard 6 ir Block 122, Plet City of Edmornds.
It was moved by Chanrndler arnd by Caleher that:the Courcil accept Mr.
fourtnerg-offer. The vote was as follows: Chardler yes, Callshan yes, Clau-
sér yes, Martern yes. Carried by urerimous vote of the Councilmen present.

A tequest was made to have the large meter tsker out where water is supplid
to the Play Field, and replasedvwithuausmeller.oheicThe matter was refured
to the Water Committe. The Weter Committe recommended that the change be
made if the School District bear the experce of the charge.

On motion the Council instructed the City Attorrey todraw wup ar Ordineance
Tor the Water Department ircreasing the Water Lepartmerts experditures for
the improvement of the Weter System. .

On motion the City Engineer was irstructed to meke er estimate of the
size end emout of cast iron pipe for the outfall of the Morth Trurk Sewer,
and the size and amourt of the concrete pipe for the Daytor Street Trurk
Sewerout fall, and that the City Clerk call for bids for these materials.

There being no further business on motion the Council adjorred.

et

) ) S S
LW L HfH pssdsTA

ity C 3 7 7 Mayor.

April :16th. 1940.
The Courcil met in regular"séssion with Mayer Fourtrer presidirg. The roll
call showed the foll:yin Courcilmer presert: Chardler,Hereid;.Celshen; ¢lauser;
ard Jones. The mirutes of the last meeting were read ard approved.

Ordirance Y o0.529 was read the first time.

The questior of painting the steel water tank came up for corsideration.

On motior the City Ergineer was instructed to get prices for sard blastin
the water tank and take {t u% with the Weter Committegforptheir actior,so they &

mey proceed with the work, provided that the amourt does exceed $500, 00.

The question of furrishirg the steel for the concrete posts ard the barbed wire

for fencirg the land where WELL 1.0.2 is gitusted.Block 68.

) Or motior the Council desided to purchese, from A.B.Bertly, the % irch steel
Tor the concrete post gnd the barb wire for the ferce,if he will furrish them et
the same price he furnished them for fercing the south Edmords well.



TR T . T Tt

: ion ouncil ssed the followirn Resolution.f
ko motion the Council pa RESOiSTIOE.

WHEREAS, the City of Edmonds will rot satisfactorily eccomplish ard will

<delay ard be uneble to perform the repair and meintenanceof its city streets
~whieh form a part of the rout of secordary highways, or of other streets upon
which expenditures mey be authorized by the director of highways; and

WHEREAS | it is the desire of the City of Edmonds that the director of high-
_—waysperform such repair and maintenence; now, therefore, :

BE IT TESOLVEL - that the City of EDMOLDS does hereby acknowledge that it
will not satisfectorily accomplish and will deléy and be urable to perform such
repair and mgirterearee or such City streets and ﬁaves ndotice of the director of
highways thereof; : - : : '

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the director of highways is requested arnd per-
-mitted to perform such repair and maintensnce to the amount of $35,00 dollars,
an amount rot in excess of the emount of morey now credited or reasorebly antic-

-ipated to accrue to the City of Edmohdsin the moyor vehicle fund during the

next fiscal year, such repair and maintepance cost Yo ve charged against the

emount so credited of to be credited; and _ :
BE IT FUxTHER RESQLVED, that upor atatements of the cost of such repair and

mainternance and jourral voucher therefor, approved by the City of Edmonds, for
all, labor, equipment, materiel, supplies end erngineering, the State Audtior is

authorized and directed to reserve and,credit to the department of highways in
payment for such repa}r arnd maintenance any funds crédited to the City of Edmords

in the f&8or vehical fund not to exceed the ebove specified sum; ell in accord-

-ance with the provisions of Chapror 187, Session Lwas of 1937.

~_Passed by the City Council of the City of Edmonds in regular session
this 16th day of April, 1940.

The Weter Committe recommended that the l3"meter used for metering the
water for the School Play Field, remair as-is until such & time that the Water
has use for it, but the water used shall be charged for &t the rate of a 1"

meter. On motion the Council adopted the recommendation.

It was moved by Callehen ard sconded by Hareid that all wéter used for the:

gardone and lawns, during the months of Mey, dJdune, July end August, in excess of -

800 cubic feet shall be charged for et the rate of 10 cents per 100 cubic HReet.
Cerried. .
The gquestion of the use of electric light for the City Park house came up

for consideration. The care taker having uéed more than the emount set sside
by the Council for that purpose, $18,00 per year. On motion the Courcil desided

3>

thet the car taker must pay all excesges o¥erl$i(50cperomsnth.

There beirg no further business on motion the Council adjourned;




MAY 7th. 1940.

The Council met in regular session with Mayor Fourtrer presidirg.

The roll call showed the following Councilmen:presenbﬁ Chardler, Hareid,

Hanson, Calleharn, Clausen, Mertir ard Jones. The minutes of the last meeting

were read and approved.

The Treesurers report arnd the Water Revere Collectors r

and ordered filed.

The following bills were approvéd by the Firarce Committde and or motio

warraxrts were ordered drawr or the proper furds.

eport were read

SedePriebe------------------2 29,07 5 o power & Light Coe---------- 96,06
Crow Hardweer-------—--=-——-—-—-—- ,88 Bud Denf------cmommme - 1,00
Pe.SePower & Light Coe-=m-vm-en 1,84 @ifaefeg-————m—ccm—mmm—m—m—m e 1,00
CelleLarsori——==-—-=-=--=m———— 34,60 Leyda Electric & Redio-—-------- ,82
ReHeDoty---------mm o - 21,75 Becor Chevrolet Coe—===c—m=—n--o 1,02
Chas.Vaurg~---—-~=--—=——mem 6,20 Caspers Service Station-------- 29,19
"HeBoVaurs=-------=-=ccmeeeee 10,20 AL.Me.Yost & Song------- - - 8,48
Gatewsy Cafe------------c---- 2,90 Diesel 0il Sales COoe---——=—=-m=- 4,72
EeReSchoolcraft-------------- 10,00 Yost Auto Coe~=--m—mmmmmmmm 2,31
Yost Auto Coe--m--ommmmmoeae 21,30 Crow Hardware-----—--—=—-—-—-—------ s 13
Fire Departmert-------—-----=- 15,00 GeB.irmstrong--------~——~-—-=—= 12,00
GeMeLeydg~=-=------oomome = 5,00 Bacon Chevrolet Cov—-=-=-=-=m--- 27,74
HeB.Hubberd----=--meeeemc e 5,00 Edmonds Auto ¥reight----------- , 50
Triburne~Review------~----—~-- 12,85 Edmords Grocery & Market-——--—-- L 45
WeWaliomer--=--=----=-meeeeoo 29,50 Yost Auto Coe===~mo-mmommaeooo 2,04
Padelarson---------m-mmmea—- 52,056 Ed&.Ird. Telephone (oe=-~---=--= 1,05
S5id Kelly~-—---=-~-------——-- 4,00 Tribue-Review=-—----—-coecoaoo 9,13
P.S.Power & Light Coem=-~—--=~ 135,73 Ldmornds Repair Service--------- 8,00
A.B.Bently-----~=-~ocrmm e 470,74 Lowmar & Hanford-----——-———e-oq 2,04
Olympic Fourdry Coe==-~—---—-- 27,06 Durbins Store-----—-—--mmmmemuano 1,00
HeGoePurcell Coe===—=mo--oennn 11,22 California Irk Co,-—-=~=—-—-=-~== 1.94
Yost Auto Coe-=-—=mmmmme——o 1,05 S.J.Priebe-=------moommmm—o 6,18
Crare COe=~=mmmmmmmm e 20,78 P.S.Power & Light Cov-=-=m-e-—m 4,52
Edomrds Builders Supply------ 10,25 Mehlum Iror Works------—---—-—-== 51,00
Leyde Electric & Raedio------- 14,21 A.BeBently-------~---—ocomm- 1,25
Crow HardWwere-----—---—-----—~ 1,50 DLouis Miller--------——=-—-eceeuox 4,20
Relph Osborn-----------=----—o 6,59 Sievers & Duecy-----—=——-mm—-una 18,50
Caspers Service Stetion—------ 1,25 M.C.Ergels----=-----omommeecao 7,40
ReMeWade & COe—-=mmm=mmmommm o 5,06 Bacor Chevrolet Cov=~~===—mmeun 4,13
Warrer Brog.e———-—-——~--cree——-—- 2,50 Tribure-Review----—---—cmmmoe_-=~ 2,78
Crow Hardware---—----~------~= 6,88 BSeattle Convrete Pipe Cov==---- ,46
Swerson brug Coe==-—=~-------- 1,65 Crow Hardware—--—---~---~-=—=-—— » 00

Pedelersorn——=—-=~-mmmmmm e 2,b0

Tribure-deview=-—-=—---coceno-- 12,94

Ordinarce 1.0.529 was read the secord time. It was moved by Chendler ard
seconded by hareid that the Ordiserce be adopted as resd. The vote was &s
follows:~ Chardler yes, Hareid yes, Harsor. yes, Callehar yes, Clsuser yes,
Martern yes arnd Jones yes. Carried by urarimous vote of the Courcil.

ORDIKALCEy 1kQe 529.

An Ordinarce providing for the putchase of material recessary for the
corstructior of a water main alorng Eleverth Street, ir the City of Edmonds,
from Main Street to the Lorth city limits: therce horth elong Olympic iverue
to Dustirs Correr, also for other recessary additions, betermerts erd repairs
to the water system of said City; providirg for the issuarce of emergercy
werrarts agairst the Water Furd, ir payment thereof, ard declarirg an emerg-
EL.CY . ‘

BE IT OrDAILED BY THE CITY COULCIL OF THE COT?Y QOF EDMOLDS:
Sectior I: That the City of Edmords shall purchese the recessary meterial for
the corstructior. of & water meir alorg Eleverth Street, in said City of
Edmords, from Mair Street to the Lorth city limits; therce Lorth glorng Olympioc
Averue to Dustin's Correr, together with materials negessery to be used ir
correction with other additions, bettermerts ernd repairs to the water system
of ssid City, :

Sectior II. That by reasonrn of the recessity for furrishing water to the
residerts aldng Eleverth Street, in said City of Edmonds, ard along Olympic
Averue from the Lorth city limits to Dustir's Corner, end the necessity for
makinrg other necessary bettermerts, edditions ard repasirs to the water system
of said City, ard by reasor of the fact that the labor incidert to such better-
merts, additiors ard repasirs car be, if such work is dore ir the immediate
future, furrishec ~py the Federal Govermmert urnder W.P.A., ar emergercy is here
by declared to exist with reference thereto which could rnot reasornably have
beer foreseexr at the time of the msking of the last arrual budget,

Section III. That the estimated cost and experditure required for the
material to be used ir correctior with said repairs, additionrs, rerewals axd
betterments, is the sum of Five Thousand (&5,000,00) Dollers, which shall be
paid by the issuearce of emergercy warrsrts drawr orn the Water Furd of said
City.

Section IV. This Ordirarce shell teke effect and be ir full force ard
effect upor its passage ard publicatiorn as required by law.

Passed by the City Counrcil of the City of Edmords this 7th day of May
1940.

The City Clerk reported that he hade madc arrangements whereby the City



could obtain weater. at John Reese's correr to supply those requests for water on
Olympic Avenue. ' - -
Or motior the Council desided to lay a 4" from the Highway at John Reese's

corner to Olympic Averue and the south along Olympic Averue as far as to supply-
those requesting water, ° B

The hearing on the Resolution declaring the Councils intention to
lay;a Sewer in Third Avenue from Deyton Street suuth to Erbin Drive came up for
consideration. The Resolution was protested out, but after comsieration by the
proper?y owners the Couricil instructed the City Attorney to, darw up & resplution
declaring the Coucils intention to install & sewer form Dayton Street south
alon the east side .of Third Avenue to Erbin Drive; therce east along Walrut
Strgggﬁtp“tge alleyrbetwgep Third And Forth Avemuey end”thewe morth alongs seidsly
‘alley” as’ Tar as” 18" necbssary  therce soutn” Tron Walhut streét in Taid® alley-es-Tex

es is necessary. o . ) : AR
A0S fougﬁl opened the bhid for the cast ir&npipe for the cg%ieteion,gf te
Morth Trunk Sewer were opened. ; ) A
_ Hugh'G.”urqell being the only bidder. Purcells bid was as follows:
360 L.F. 16" Olass 100 Cast Iron Pipe §3,25 --- $1170,00

¢ Materials are to be delivered by barge SCOow nd W "
tide Tlats naer the northerly City Limits. o ge or ow and urloaded ox the

411 unit prices as shown in the proposal shall include all costs of delivry
by barge or scow and unloadinf of the material on the site of the job.

‘' On motion the Council accepted the bid Hugh G.Purcell Go.

<

-«Qn motion the Council approved the Oontfact made by the Water Committee
with the Generel peint Removing Co., of 526 -8th Ave. Lorth, Seattle, for the
removal ofvthe paint and_rust from the lerge steel water tank. '

There being no further business on motion the Courcil addjourned.

<

t

i May 2lst. 1940 |

:The Council met -in regular session Witﬁ Meyor Fourtner presiding. The roll
call éhowéd the following Coupailmen'present; Chandler, Hanson, Callahan,
Clausém, and Jones. The minutes of the 1ast(meeting were read and spproved.

Or motion the Coucil ordered 2050 ft more or less of 4" cast iron pipe for
' more Qr less | _ .
Olympic Avenue and 450 ftﬁff‘4" cast iron pipe for the extension on Fourth

Averhe water maih. |

The AUTOMOBILE CLUB OF WASHikGTON presented the City of Edmouds a _
CERTIFICATE OF MERIT .as ar eward for having 365 deathles deys in TRAFFIC SAFTY,
I 19595M5;hK%h¢qgirez hﬁggg%eixet ¢hat there were only TEN, GITIES invthe

State of Washington that had such & record during 1939.
RESQLUTION Ko0.1l07 was read, ard disgusted by the Council .

On motion the Coucil’adopted RESQLUTION Ko. 107. The vote was as follows:
Chandler yes, Hanson yes, Cellahan yes, Clausen, yes(Jones yes, carried by
uranimous vote of the Councilmen present.

' BESOLUTIOL ,OF;INTERTION NO. 107.

A Resolution declarihg the intention of the City Council of the City of
Edmords to improve the easterly side of Thired Street, in said city, by the
construction of & 12 inch combined sanitay and storm sewer beginning at the
intersection of the center line of Dayton Street and Third Stree; thence South
along the Easterly side ofThird Street to Walnut Street; also by the construct-
ion of & 10 inch combined sanitary and storm lateral sewer along the Eastrely
side of Third Street from Walrnut Street South to Erbin Drive; also to improve
the alley between Third Street and Fourth Street, in seid city, from a point
364.25 feet South of the center line of Dayton Street, thence South to the South
line of Section 23, Township 27 Torth, Range 3, East W.M., by the construction
of an 8 inch combined saritary and storm lateral sewer; also to improve Walnut
Street, in said city, by the construction, along the center linevthereof, from
the elley between Third Street end Fourth Street West to Third Street of a



combired 8 irch saritary and storm lateral sewer; together with all recessary

manholes, catch basins and other apperternances necessary to meke & complete
improvement; providirg thet the paymert for seid improvement be made by spec-
iel assessment orn the property in seid District under the mode of payment by
bonds for maeterials used, fixed estimate, ard all other experses, except the
cots of labor to be furrnished by Federal furnds under the W.P.4. plarn of the
Pederel Goverrmert.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUKCIL Of THE CITY OF EDMOLDS:

1. Thet it is the intentior of the City Council of the City of Edmonds,
State of Weshirgton, to improve the easterly side of Third Street, ir seid
city, by the constructior of & 12 irch combired saritary anrd storm lateral
sewer begirnirg at the intersection of the center line of Dayton Street and
‘Third Street; thernce South alorg the Eastrely side of Third Street to Walrut
Street; also by the construction of & 10 irch combired saritary end storm
lateral sewer along the Easterly side of Third Svreet from Welnut Street
South to Erbin Drive;, also to improve the alley betweer Third Street ard _: .7
Fourth Street, ir said city, from a point 364,25 feet South of the center line

;- of Daytor Street; thence South to the South line of Sectior 23, Township 27,

Lorth, Rarge 3, Hast W.M., by the constructior of an 8 inch combired seritary
arnd storm lateral sewer; also to improve Walrut Street,ir said city, by the
comstructior, alorng the certer lire thereof,from the slley between Third
Street and Fourth Street West to Third Street of a combirned 8 inch saritary
ard storm lateral sewer; together with ell necessary marholes, catch basins
and -other apperterances rnecessery to make & complete improvement.

- 2« Taht the cost and expense of all materiasls required to make a complete
improvenert, the fixed estimat ard all other expenses of every kird, except
cost of labor contributed by the Fedral Goverrment under WPA, shall be made

by special assessment; a Local Improvement District shall be established
embreacirg as near as may be all the property B8peeislly benefited property
shall be assessed to pay for the entire cost of such improvement, except the
cost of labor furrished by the Federal Goverrment under WPA.

S« All persons who may desire to object to the improvement herein men=-
tiorned are hereby notified to eppear at the Courcil Chambers ir the City Hall,
ir the City of Edmonds, Washington, at & meetiong of said Council or the 18th.
day -of Jure, 1940, at the hour of eight o'clock P.P., of said day, ther and
there to presenrt their objections thereto, if any they have.

4. The City Engineer of said City of Edmonds is hereby directed to sub-
mit, to the City Couxcil, at or prior to said 18th day of June, 1940, the~
estimated cost and expense of the improvement, in this Resolutior meéntioned,
ard 8 statement of the proportiorat smount thereog which shall br borne by the
property within the propeoed Improvement District; and a statement of the ag-
gregate assessed valuation of the real setate, exclusive of improvements,.
withir said proposed Improcement District 'asccording to the valuatior last
placed upon it for genersl taxation, together with e diggrem or print showing
thereon the lots, tracts or parcels of lard and other property which will be
specially benefited thereby, and the estimated amount of the cost and experse
of such improvement to be borne by each lot, tract, parcel of lexnd, or other
property.

- Passed by the City Council of the City of Edmonds this 2lst day of May,
1940, and approved the same dste.

Councilman Chandler brought up the question of the City purcheasing Lots
21 and 34 inclusive ir Block 68 for the protectior of the Water shed around
well No.2 on Mair Street. ‘

It was moved by Chandler ard seconded by Hanson the the City purchase
Lots 21 and 34 inclusive ixr Block 68 for the protection of the water shed
around well lio.2. The vote was as follows:- Chandler yes, Harson yes Csllshan
yes, Clauer no, Jones no. Carried. :

On motior the Council instructed the City Brgineer to drew up a WPA. pro-
ject for clearing ard fercing Lots 21 ard 34 irclusive in Block 68; also the
painting of the roof, and doors and windows of the Library building the Gity
Gareges ard the Coxrner house orn Maple Street.

Or motion the Council desided to remove the trees from Lots 28 and 29,
Block "D". These lots are aowrned by the City.

The Gererel Pairt Removing Co., of Seattle, presented his bill for remov-
ing the paint ard rus8t’ from the large steel water taenk, situated at the copr-
ner of Meple ard Tenth Street. The bill was refured to the Water Superinterdern
for checking. ‘

The question of re ainting the STREET SIGLS came up for consideration.
The matter was refured %o Mr. Womer.

James Astell asked permission to remove the brush ard rubbish #£#om the

east side of Eight Arvenue betweer Main Street ard the slley in Block 78.
Permission was granted.

Contracts for Tue Lucrnishing of fuel oil for the CIty Hall furrace
for the coming year were presernted by M.C. Engels, Louis Miiler ard the

Diesel 0il Sales Co. '

After due consideration the (Courcil decided to give the contract to
M.C. BErgels - the price beirg the same by all parties interested.

sieC. Ergels reqguested the Courcil to place a matt or the East side ~
of Jdrd Ave. petwecr the curb end the presert matt a strip about 2 feet (PF
wide ard about 150 long ir front of his place ard Lerrors. The property
ownerg to pay for the oll. (on motion the Courcil asccepted his proposition.

There being ro further business orn motior the Courcil adjourred.

: yiicas:



JUNE 5th. 1940.

. .The Council met. in regular session with Mayor Fourtner presiding.

callahan Clausen and Mhrtin. .The minutes of the last meeting were read. and.

approved.

The Treasurers report and the,Egter;agtenue”Gol;éctors,report for the month

of lsy were rpad.and ordered filed.

t

The following bills were spproved by the Finance Committe and on motimn

werrants were ordered drswn on the proper fumds.

Queen Ann Pypwriter Exchange----- 9,60
Priok & Murrey-=----- m—memeeee——=-- 3,27
Telephone Co.:-ffff-ﬁfﬁf-f-ﬁ--—ff 3,656
Tribune-Review-~----~--~-=----------15,21
Chas.larson~-~=--------=-----=--- 5,00
Chas. Vaurg-----------=---- ~---=-=20,00
HoBoVOUPB=~==mm-mmommmmenceeens 4,20
ReHeDoty-<===-mmcercmcemc e 6,756
Swenson Drug Coe--=-~-==-==---=== 2,04
Sars Lookey---=-=---=-=-- ——————- --- 2,00
Orescent Laundry-------------=-=-= 1,38
Yost Auto COe-----=-=-===-3------12,60
Dr.H.H.Kretzler---:-v—-é--é-;f-fr 5,00
.E.R.Bohoolcraft--—é—---—--¢4 ----- 10,00
Ptget Sound Power & Light Co. === 1,00
+Sorenson, PeMe=-=-==--=m=us -—~75,08
T LR ———— T
WeWilUomer-~-—==---- ~mmmmemmmemeeee 7,00¢
AJM.Yost & Sons.-é--r--ké—f-—f-;—45,84'
Pedral Pipe & Tank Coe--=-~--—--= 8440 .
Hugh G. Purcell COsmmmmmmmmnmes -1224,98
Renspelaer Valve T 2;81
W W WOMOT=-~~ == 2w mmmmmmm e eeesie 3 35 -
guis Miller--—-----co-cemcceccaoo 2,82
Pickett Motor 0Qe======rmmsm=nmm=- 6,99
Piokett Motor- co.—rf-frf--*-f---*“l,aﬁ
“Pribune~Review---~~=---=smee-we-= 3,00
. Edmonds. Builders. Supply-=--==-=-==-,2,01
.Rental Mechimery €ov<---- ———=—=== 5,10
Genersl Psaint. Remgving CO0e=-=~ 446,32
ABeBently<-—-<-=2emomomnodeoan124,87
Crow -Hardwere=-----v-=--===«-== 6,76

Pugit. Sound. Power & Light Go.---104,40

Highways.
Honorable FeAosFPourtenr

" ‘ City of Edmonds
- Enﬁomﬁs Weshington.
Dear Sir,_

Sound Foundry'00.’2’71‘4-f"'?“16,42
Pickett :Mogor. Go===mmmmmmm———- - 2,81
 Grow. Hardwareq--—f--7-4e7—:---; 6,68
, Adlle Y08t & Somg~-----=----====19,74
Mi&way Iron Works-----------== 5,06
.Piokett Motor Coe~=~s-r-vem-=~ 5,06
. Priock & Murrey---------------- 3,98
Sid Kelly-=-=-=======m=c==eu—e 76,50
Louis Miller--------m==me-—euu 30,43
Pugit Sournd Power & Light ‘Co.- 96,72
Diesel 0il Sales Coe====-==-== 113,26
Pugit Sound Power &. Light Coe=- 4,00
Ray BiShort----—~-—-eee—mee—o == 1,00
‘Lowmen & :Hanford---------<---= »92
‘Bstionsl Geographic Sogiety--- 5 60
Pugit Sound News . Oo.-wse---—f-.aﬁ,és
Edmonds Builders Supply------- 29,17
Populsr Seience Magazine-j---— 1,95
.Gaylord Broge---------===----= 8,60
Pugit Sound Power & ‘Light Go.- 4,90
.A.B.Bently~~°f1"7-f7--'-1--7-- 2,87
" GeBeROG=mm=m~ e —————m————————— 6,50
Melvin- Ruthr----r--—f-f---—e-- 1,60
" Louis Miller--=-=~----w-~ecee-= 1,08
Edmonds Buil&ers Supply------- 4,57
'Crow Har&ware--f—-e —————— ----- 20,81
‘Pickett Motor . Co.--eg-—-f--er- i,27
North Trunk Sewer. o
G.M,Leyda----r----——1—--—-1--- 6,00
A.M.Ybst_& Sonf~--—~m-mmom———- 15,16
CeBeROG==mm=mmm— e e e = 30,00
AeBeBently===-~-v==ccmencmecee 50
Seattle Comorete Pipe Co.==~--- 261,17
Lonia Miller~--—----f--—-—---- 3,16
L.I.D.Guarantpa FPund , ,
" Williem D Oarney---e-ﬁ-ff-e-— . 4,00
Eorth.Edmonds Water Co.

e

Queen Ann Typewriter: Exchange--- 8, 00
- LoI.D,Eo.5O ' . . .
jM.O?Engels----e-——---r--—-f-f---, 3,18
- LoIoDoNOoﬁl ' . .. i
-Cespers. Service Station—f-—--f-pps;lﬁ
Bational Motor Freight--f--ffv- 1,08
-Durbins, e P S e 3 §
Ster Maohinery Coem==-t=—m--=mx - 21,10
Edmonds Buildere Supply----- -=-==129,72 -
: LOIQD.om0052o , R L
Trihune*Review-~——--f--rs;—-rf--éla,09'

Maror Eourtner received the following letter from the. Department of

We ere stteching & letter from Mr.D.A.Peterson esking for some improvement
of the Great Northern railway orossing in your oity. o

' 2,00

this letter to you for your attention. In the event that the orossing does not
come under your Jjurisdiotiom, ‘we shoul& appreciate you returning the letter

tQ U8,

Yours very truly,
V.MURROW

Director of Hdghways.

Letter from D.A.Peterson.

Director of State Eighways,
:Olympia, Uashington ‘
. Dear Sir:

Saattle, Yeshington, lay 27, 1940.

I notice there is no signsal or watghman &t the G.H.A.R. -crogsing at Edmonda.

4Inasmuch as this is & locetion with which we asre unfemilisr, we sre transmitting



Washingboh) 1Fok bocko

The trains ere runbing ad forty oxr £ifty miles per hour at this point and lass
avening, when the ferry Quillaeute. docked at 6305 P.Mo, with about twemty fouw .
cers, & GoM. passenger trainm went through going fast emd did not blow &
whistle until about 200 feet from the ocrossimng,
L. Jmow, beceuse I wes on the track before I lmew & treinm was coming, 8o
if gou cen @o somthing about this it might save some lives.
¥ours truly,
Doh.Peterson.
2408 Louisa Street -
Seattle, Washington.

On motion the letters were refured back %o the Eighway Department for
Their comsideration. This seme questiom came 2p éuring Govener Hoxtly's
e@mimietrationo -

The Oity &r@asmrer presented @ list of LoXoDo property that lhoulé be
foxsslosed, because of delingquent essessments.

On motion the list was turmed over %0 the City Aﬁtormey Lor him %o
. Procesd with foreclosure proseedings.

Dr.X.LoBarris asked permission %o imstell a septic (5ERK om his propezﬁ'
so he sould use Landry Trees im his basement. No action tekem.

Omn motion the Council gave the FIREMEN $100,00 as an sward foxr theiw
faithfull pexrfoxrmence as FIRE PIGHTERS durimg the pest yeex.

.Mz, Bohmert asked the Gouncil if they were going to do any thing in the
_Way of improving. Fourth Avenue so peopel cumld get im end whem they wexre
- 8elivering merchandise.

The Mayor stated that the mater would be refured to the WoPoho. whem
_they got bask on. the strest worko :

he question of the purshase of g pump for the removal of water
when ?mprovements are being made ceme up for consideretion. The city -
having spent & considerable emount for. a pump during the improvements

. that have already been made and there is a demend for e pump on the

. improvements that are now being made. Pherefore, it is the opinion

. 0of the Councilmen present that the Glty should purchase the pump they

_ere now using. This pump cen be purchasedfor $90,00 plus the price g::
' of a suction hose which is sbout 16,90 , meking a total of $106,90 .
@2 J4tex. The City already owes $30,50 plus tex .60cts -$31,10
whlch can be applied on the purchase price leaving $77,94 to be paid from
rCurrent Expenge: ’ for the pump. ,

On motion the Council decided to purchase the pump out of the

Current Expense Eund and cherge the different Departments -

‘a day or . a week when they were using it. This being done v
_to reimburse the Current Expense Fund for the expense imcurred. There-
‘fore it is ordered thet & warrent be drawn for the emount, .
‘plus tez . making o The -
now owed to the Rental Maohinery Company to be. paid into the Current
Expense Fund. .

There being ‘no further business, on motion the'Gouncil ed journed.

June 18th, 1940Q.

The Council met in regular session with Meyor Fourtner presiding. The roll
call showed the following Councilmen present: Chamdler, Hareid, Hakeid

Callshan, Clausen and Martin. The minutes of the last meeting were read amd

approved. .
Mr., Mulhollend, representlng the Chember of Commerce requseted the
Council to furnish materisls for & bath house on the Gll? BEACH PARK a8t tio

foot of Dapton Streets
On motion the Council imstructed the Park Board to urchase materials

for & small Basth House, said expenditures not to exceed $50,00.

RESOLUTION of Intention Ho.107 for the improvement of Third Avenue and
the Alley between Third Avenue and Fourth Avenue, came up for consideratiom
The Mayor asked if there were any one present, had any thing to say for

or against the proposed sewer.
Geo.Schlyter, Mrs. Alice Senderson and G.Go.Evensen, made verbal pre

~-tests against the proposed improvement.
It was moved by Hareid and Seconded by Hanson that Resolution Mo. 107 be

tabled indefinately, The vote was as follows: Chandler yes, Hareld yes,
Haneon yes, Callahan yes, Clausen yes, Mertin no. Garried.

A er



AW

Meyor Fourtnei“bfotgh%'ni the question of a TRUNK SEWER for the south eide'oﬁ

the city. After sorie consideretion of & Trunk Sewer and where the outlet should

be, on motion the sewer and outlet situstion was refured to the Strett and Sewer
committe and the Engineer, an& thet the Engineer draw up temporery plene.

There being no further business on motion.the,Council edjorned.

RN 2N

City Clexk. - , , . . Mayor.

JULY 3ed 1940.

The Bouncil met in regular session with Mayor Fourtner presiding. The roll
8311 showed the following Councilmen present: Chandlier, Hanson, Oallahan,
lausen and Martine. The minutes of the last meeting were read and approved.

The- Tressurers, and Water Revenne Collectors reports were read emd ordered
filed.
The following bills were eppvoved by the Finance Committee, and on motion
the bills eilowed and warrants ordered drawn on the proper funds.

CURRENT EXPENOE. WATER DEPARTMENT.
Puget Sound Power & Light Co.-=---§ 1,00 Goldfinch Brog.-----=~=====-=- $ 2,80
State. Bank of Edmondg~----------= 3,30 Pickett Motor Cos---r-------= . 426"
Leo Doty--=--===- Smm———— ———— - 10.00 Rensselaer: Vele Go===—=-==-~-= 40,09
Dr.HoHoKretglor=—-=--========n==- = 5¢60 COrow Hardware-------=—===-- -~ 4,81
c‘M’Larson"","’"‘ """"""""""" 6420 OQeNoSorensen Pelle==---vw=-=w= ,75
EoBoHﬂhb&rd---------------—-~---- 5,00 Relieble Hardware=----------= 9,23
.Charles Vaurg----- ——mmmme——eee——= 25,00 Art Adams---v-~=-e-~eee=----= 21,60
Gateway Cafe---------=--=-==<---= 2,00 Edmonds Auto Freight--------- 2,80
Yost Auto Cos~-----====—- ~=~===== 10,73 Ngtionel Meter CO.=———=~==== - 117,10
Fire Department-~==~~--w--ce-ec-= 45,00 Hugh Ge Purcell Coe===-=-->-= 17,53
CiMelarson=—=mmmwmmeccmeercan e 2,00 VIS Y00 ) ST TR L P R L e BT 28,50
Maude SPREETyDEPARTMENT .. Yost Auto QQe==—m~=rm-veecuna - 2,04
Maude E. Harvy=-—--=-=-==r-=-=--= 10-00 Sievers & Duecy-~~-—=-==-----=- 30,00
Pugit Sound Power & Light Coi====196,16 A.M.Y0Bt & SOBS~~~=--—="===== 13,46
Diesel, 01l Sales C04============= 103,80 Theodore Womer=—-———-—=—=-----= . 1,80
514, Kelly-==r==m=m==pemoc—m——asna 28,00 Ray Woodfield=mm=-—~==mnemnece= 6,00
 Pickett Motor Coe=-==-==-=-=-----=- 37,66 Puget Sound Power- &: Light Co=:- 126. 51
AMeYo8t & SONS=~-=-~ccmmm e caen 3,62 Baocon Ohevrolet Coe=——=~~==-- - 2756
Bacon Chevrolet OCQe=—~~=cencc—wa 1,79° Edmonds Ind.: Pelephone Oo.--- 2,46
CeBeRO@m=m==mmmmmm e e 2¢,00 PARK DEPARTMENT. '
Orow Hardwarg==---==-<-====-=-w== 5,35. Pugit Sound Power & Light Co. 3,98
Geo .M. Loydo==-v~~rmemmermen e 5,00 QeBeRog~~~mm—mmmmmccncncncnaa 7,50
- LIBRARY DEPARTMENT. : Crow Hardware--—----——-=-—----= 4,81
Puget Sound Power & Light co.--—- 3,66 Edmonds Builders Supply------ 3,14
OcleSornsen,PelMe==~==v==ner-- --=-= 1,00 LQGOEI‘Y‘“""‘? “““““““““ 28,50
Celifornie Ink Coemm—mcmm ——————-= 1,94 . LeleDeNo.51. :
Edng L.Moge8=w-==mmw-emcecamncw~a F 86 QCaspers Service Station----- - 1,61
TRUNK SEWEER ‘ MeCoeEngelg===-==--mmeemsac—an= 3,70
AcMeY08t & SON8==~=w=mmemcm—eeaa- - 15,82 NORTHE EDMONDS WATER.
CeBeRO@==~==m—mwrm e e ncnncn—ws 24,00 WWeWomer=-==—r=~—cemceceae-e 4,00
Milan Johnson=-----~--cemcccncaw- 26,26 Pederal Pipe & Tenk COoe=---- 10,63
Sievers & Dueoy-—=====-==e-v=e---<= §2,50 Edmonda Auto Freight-=-~---- - 450

The Water Superintendent reported that there was plenty of water to supply
8l needs and no fear of shortage for the c¢ity, though the south Edmonds pumps
Were running sabout . oepaeity. And that the W.P.A. wpPe doing good work on the
water system. -

Mrs. Harvy requestea the Council to give her permision to get water from
the North Edmonds commnnity Water System until such time &s the city can eupply
her with water.
On motion the request was refured to the city Attorney.

My, Engebriteon requeeteﬁ the Council to eupply him end severel others wikh
water'who live on the highwey south of the oity. Ho action teken. -

The Richfield 011 Coe. requested the Council to blaoktop around their oil

gtetion like the Counoil hed done elswhaere. XNo gction taken.
' requested the Co
C.CoMartin, repreeen&ing the Chamber of Commerce, to ins rugt the Street

Committee to meet With t&eh0ommittee from the Chember of Commerce to work
out & program for the 1mprovement of the streeta of the city.

On motlion the 3treet. Oommittee wes instructed to meet with the Committe
from the Chamber.



On motion the Council imstructed the Lend Committe to meet with the' Gity
Olerk end prepare signs snd prices for the prpperty.the city wishes to
dispoes of. - ' - I

pmhs City Clerk was instructed #o motify Oscer Smith that he must vaecate
the house he is livumg im , situnated @n'lots &5 and 36 Block 96o

Th@r@ being mo further business, on motion the Council adjourmed.

MB370% o

JULY 1l6th, 19401

<

The time for the regular session of Coucil to meet, Mayor Fourtmer being
present. The roll csll showed no Councilmen present. The Mayor, therefore
ordered that the Coucil conveme on Friday Buly 19th, 1940, at 7.30,p.m. for
thé tramsection of such busines as may regulerly come before it.

P Fo B

Mayor.

JULY 19th, 1940.

The Council met in accordance with the Mayors csll, The iayor being present
The roll call showed the following Councilmen PresefstsChendler, Hareid, Hanson,
Callashan, Clausen and Jones. , . . : -

. The Following Resolution wes unanimously sdopted by the Council.
. RESOLUTION. . - .

WHEREAS it is deemed necessary by the City Coucil of the Gity of Edmonds,
Snohomish County, Weshington, t¥at the westerly side of Tifth Avenme from Main
Street south to the south City Limite and Dayton Street from Third Avenne to
Eifth>§venue, all in seid City of Edmonds, be improved by the comstruction of &
single non-skid seal coat treatment, or the doing of so much of the above work
a8 can be constructed for the sum of $500,00., :

NOW,THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Edmonds,
Snohomish County, Weshington, that the above described streets be improved as
hereinabove set forth, esmd that such improvement work be donenby the contract
method, all in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 187 8f the Session Laws
og lgzgéof the State of Washington, and shallbe designated as City Street Pro-

g ° o . . .
IT IS"FURTHER HESOLVED that the cost of said work is hereby estimated, as
nearly as_may be, to be as follows:
‘ : Estimeted 608t o o o o o o o o o o o o$500,00
Locsl engineering o ¢ o o« o« o o « o o 20,00
Construction engineeringecoco o o o o 40,00
_ Right-of-way 608t o o o » o «.0 o o moRDe
Dated this 19 day of July, 1940. :
end that the Clerk call for bids, ssid bids to be presentd. to the Coucil, on
or hefor 7,30 pom. August 6th, 1940,

On motion the Council desided to grede Fifth Avenue North from Mein Street
to Bell Street ard lay & Bituminous Matt thereon also to grade Bell Street
from Fifth Avenue North to Sixth Awenue North and lay & Bituminous matt
thereon, provided that the property owners put in the curb and gutters.

On motion the Coucil instructed the City Engineer to s$t up the following
Streets and Alleys project; the property owners to furnish all the necessary
maeteriels and the W.P.A:. do &ll the labor: ) )

Bell Street from Seventh Avenue North to Eight Avenue North; Eight Avenue
North fromiiDeyton:8trebt to Edmonds Street:Sécond Avenue North from Edmonds
Street to Patterson's north property line:sFourth Avemue from Dayton Street to
Walnut Street; and Walnut Street from Third Avenue to Fifth Avenue: Bell
Street from First Avenue to the R.R.Right of-way: Also the Alley in Block 119
Alley in Block "H": Alley in Bloock 96: and the Alley in Blocks 11 end 12,

On motion‘tﬁe City Clerk was instructed to purchese street signs in
as per the list to be furnished by the Street Commitsese. ,

There being no further business on motion the Council adjourned.

A PeN PG it

City ClekEZ; Meyor.




The Council met  in regular session with Mayor Fourtner presiding. The roll ™

AUGUST 6th, 1940

call showed the following Councilmen present Chendler, Hareid, Hanson,
Cleuse,and Martin. The minutes of the last meeting were read and gpproved.
The Treasurere report and the the water revenue colleotors report for the

month of July were read and approved.

The fqllowing bills were approved by, the Pinance. Committe, and on motion
warrants were ordered drawn on the proper funds.

O.N.Sorensen,P.ll. for stemps--- § 4,00
1,10

Telephone Co.,for phome cells--

PeSePower & Light Co.for lihgts 1.00
Teick & Murry for supplies----- 2,94
ReH.Doty, police Judge fees---- 11,00
Henry Veurs, arrest feeg=-=-—--- - 2,00
C.M.Lerson dog-licenses -------- 2,50
Leo .Doty, ocare of garbage dump- 10,00

Yost Auto Co. storsge & supplies 21,31

Sid Kelly, for lebor---------- $5,00
V.Roberts, for labor--r ------- 3,50
AsloYost & Sons. for supplies-- 23,26
Ray Woodfield, for lebor------ 6,50
A.BeBently, for suppliee—---e-‘23.75

Crow Hardware, for supplies~--
CeBeRoe,man 7 team—=—=~—~-====== 88, 50
Bugh G. Purcell Co. supplies--- 36,52
Ralph Osborn, sand & gravel--- 20,40

Pire Department, 2 fireg-——---- 50,00 dmonds Groocery & Market, for
PeSerower & Light Go..8treetor - supplieg~=----~ 78
Rightg--------- - 96,37 Bacon Chevrolet Co. supplies-- 1,00
Crow Herdware, for ‘supplies---- . ,29 Olympic Foundry Co. supplies-- 21,57
Sounfl roundry Go. supplies---- 5,10 Pickett Motor Co. repairsg----- 5,97
riocket mMotor Co. suppliesand . Mesdowdaele Pottery, supplies-- 1,00
. repairg------ 14,69 Yost Auto Co. for repeirg----- 3,83
A.ieYopt @ oons, for supplies-- 3,06 Pe.S.Power & Light Co. paower
fost Auto Go. for supplieg——~-- 22,90 for pumpg------- ---3130,06
Geol.ils Leyda, olericsal work----- 5,00 Theodore Womer, labor---—------ £,00
Sievers & Duecy, engineering--- 37,50 Wl.W.Womer, for lsbor=--------- 27,00
Snohomish County Road District Triock & Murrsy, for supplies-- ,46
Noe2. for laebor with grader~--- 15,756 A.Adams, for 1abor-=-————==----- 5,60
P.S.Power & Light Co. lights Bouis Millir for supplieg==--~  ,81
for Library-—=-------- - 4,8l _P.S.Power & Light Co. lights -
anar Oskland, lebor------- ~=-=-= 25,00 . for Perke------ 2,18
Pedeliows Co. auppliee-—r--f-—-- 2,06 L.G.Ery, labor on Perk grounds 9,50 -
Se.JdePriebe, for suppliegs---~----- 12,86 Orow Hardware, for euppliee-f— 12,21
Gaylord Bros. for supplies----- 6,00 Lodis Miller, wood for Park--- 10 20
Californis Ink*Co. supplies---- 1,90 Baoon Chevrolet Co. supplies _
AJM.Yost & Sons, for cement .. for Lel.De Ble====e-m--mena—- 4,50 T
for North Trunk Sewer------- 5,81 OCaspers Servige Statien for
Lodis Millier for gas for the ' . supplies for LeleDebl-------= 4,40
' _ Borth Trunk Sewer work-- 3,92 Edmomds Builders Supply for
- Malhem Iron Works,for rental--- 80,83 . supplies for L.I.D.61--------188,30

Everett Concrete Products Go. A.M.Yost & Sons, for cement

28r special ends for oconcrete - £Or LeleDeble=m~memmmemmmaca= 11.63
Pipe for North Trunk Sewer----- 52,73 Louis Millir for gas for L.I.
Edmonds Builders Supply for : De Blemm=mmcmecn—nenaa 2,94
Pipe for Horth PTrunk Sewer---- 11,63 Edmonds Builders Suppl# fo;pilewoé 18
.Ralph Osborn, for sand for ' - 8upplies £or LeleDeble=-—w—e==- -86, 18
1,26 Orow Herdware,-for.supplies fot

Borth ?runk Sewer-—~=—~=-re-—-
. Buppliﬁs for I‘.IODO Hlr=m—=—- .20
-On motion the Gouncil instructed the Mayor and CIerk to gsign 8 contrat
for the peyment of, L.I.D.Assessment.in Distriots Ho. 41 end No.43 on Lots

33-34-35~36 end 37 in Block- 87, payments te be masde as follows:Twenty. (20,00)

Dollers down snd Twenty (§20, @OjeDellare perimonth or more. untill the full .

amount of principel, interest. and penalty hes: been peid.

The Water Superintendent call for bids for & 30" wlre fense, 110 rods.
.. - The following bids wers. received. .
Crew Herdware. ,

, v 110 rods #939 12% gage fencing @+57¢ per rod $62 70. Top end bottom
10 geuge. Fillers 12* .geuge , stay wires 6" epart 9 bars and 39" high."
Reliable Hardware. :

"I am plesaed to submit to you & figure on wovem wire femcing #939 - 39"
high with 6" stays. Pop end bottom wire of #10 and intermediste wire end stay-

wire ‘to be #12%- will furnish the wire for the sum of 366 34

On motion the Council acoepted the bid of the crow Hardware, the being the
lowest; $62,70.
The City Clerk reported that there were no bids received for the seal coating
of the west side of Fifth Avenue from Maein Street to the south city limites
and Dayton Street from Third Avenue to Pifth Avenue; slso the laying of &
Bituminous cement mat on Figth Avenue North from Nein etreet to Belllstreet

and Bell ‘street from Pifth AvenudC¥5PSixth Avenue,

The Qity Engineer reported that he thought he could get the county Commis-
sioners to de the work for the city at actusl cost to the County.
On motior the Council inetructed the City Engineer to have the County. Oommia-

sioners do the worke



B R e o |
We, the undersigned property owners on the north and south side of bell
Street between Fifth and Sixth Avenue, in the ity of Edmonds ,County of
Suohomish, Stete of Washington,hereby petition the City of Edmonds, State
of Washington, hereby petition the City of Edmonds to sponcer the con-
8trustion of a ocurb and gutter on the following property situsated on the
North end South side of Bell street between Fifth and Sixth Avenues,

For and in consideration of the 0ity of Edmonds sponsoring this project,
the undersigned petitioners request end agree thet said construction be
upon the following terms and conditions: that the lebor shell be furnished
by the WoPo.A.; thet the only expense to said petitioners skall be the cost
of materials amd engineering, which cost shall not exceed 454 per foot.

Block D. Lot & & 6 Melvin J, Tuson~----- $27,00
Block D Lot 9 Mrs Geo.Hall--=-=me—en-c-m 13.50
Block D Lot 10 & 11 Wo.Boyd Williamg—---- 27,00
Block D Lot 12 Frank E.Deiner----------- 13,50
Block D Lot 7 & 8 Maude Friegse---------- 27,00
Blook D Lot 13 & 14 Frank L @oulet------ 27,00
Block D Lot 15 WoRodonessws———emmnmoc—ux 13,50
Block E Lot 12 Hallie B, Anderson-=—------

Bloock E Lot 13 & 14 H.C.Hensop~=-==~===== 31,60
Block D Lot3 & 4 CoL.Usher~=--~-~~—ee-uq 27,00

On motion the Council spproved the petition.

The City Clerk reported that the Scool Boerd of District Noo.1l5 had agree
to have the sidewalk and curb end gutter put in on Sixth Avenue North in
front of the Play Field grounds, provded that the expense would not excedl
$600,00. On motionthe City Clerk was instructed to request the School
board to inmclude the fixing of the alley that is on the south side of the
Play Field so people cen get in and out of the Field Grsnd Stand. ..

- The City Treasurer brought up the question of useing some of the money
thaet is in L.I.D.Guarantee Fund %o pay off $15600,00 of the Bonds; he
reported that they could by redeemed with out interest.

On motion they were ordered paid.

N

There béing mo further business on motion the Council edjourned.

;Z-Z?f %74;;;;?(/t/ /LQ/(

Mayloro

AUGUST 20th, 1940
Thelcouncil‘met in regular session Witﬂ Meyor Fourtner persiding. The ro;l.
cali,showed the following Councilmen présent: Chendler, Hareid, Haﬁson, Cel-
laﬁan and Msrtin. The minutes of the lést meeting were read énd epproved.
v :The Council received the folloing offer for some lots owned by the City.

"Gentlemen: . N ,

: I wish to purchase lots Ko. 37-58-59-40A3109k 91.,§t your
listed price of $57,50 per lot. Pind chech attached for $280,00. Wish deed -
mede to ALICE U. CARTER." . .

"Gentlemen: I wish to purshese Lots 34-35-36 Blogk 91 et 35,00 each
- and lot 33, Block 91 et $30,00. Find chech ettached for $135,00, end make
deed to Robert E. and Margeret Nelsen."

On motion the Council sceepetd the offer, procided the texes dé’. not
exceed the offer.

The City Engineer presented the following for the SOULTH IRUNK SEWER,
ESTIMATE FOR SOUTH THIRD STREET TRUNK SEWER.

Description of Work:15" Trunk Sewer, beginning at existirng manhole on Dayton
Street in slley between Second end Third Streets; thence Souyherly 885 feet;
thence Eessterly 180 feet to the East side of Third Street,seid pdint being
on Welnut Street produced.
1050 L.F. Concrete Sewer Pipe (15"0 @$0,90 $ 945,00

~ @ $18,560 55,560

S ManholeiRings & Covers

&

8 15"x6" Y's @ $3,60 28,80
Shoring Lumber - 5 M.B.M. @ $24,00 120,00
Hardware g $10,00 10,00
12 barrels of Cement @ 3 3,00 36,00
8 yerds of Send & Gravel @ $1,50 12,00
12 Galvanized Ladder Rungs @ $0,75 9,00
252 Menhole Blooks #1 @ $0,25 63,00
18 Menhole Blocks #4 @ $0,75 13,560
18 Manhole Blooks #5 @ $0,75 13,50
Trestle Treated Timber - 1,106 Mo.BoM 76,00
Gelvenized Herdware lgg,gg
Engineering ow

Note: No Right-of Way cost incluede in Estimete.



PR

-t - e

The Engineer estimated that there would be sbout’ $1300 OO left over from the
Worth Trunk Sewer Fund which might be used if the pedple so ordered it this
fell eleotlon and that 3250 00 might be put in the Budget.

The question og making posts to hold the new Street Signs came up for consider-
ation. It was Pinely desided to heve the W.P.A meke Conorete Posts, and on
motion the Council instructed the, Engineer to have the making ef them in one
of the WePah - street jobs.

There being no further bﬁsinese.on metion‘the Coucil dajourned.

;;>Z?f Zéfézc( et

01ty Clerk e . Wayor «

SEPTEMBER 3Jed, 1940.

The Council met in regulen session with Mayor Fourtner presiding. The roll -
showed the following Councilmen present; Chendler, Calleshen, Clausen, Martin
and Jones. The minutee of the Last‘meeting'Were'read,end approved.

The Pressurers report end the WateriRevenue Collectors report for the month
of August were read amd ordered filed.

The following bills were spproved by the Pinance Committe end on motion
warrants were ordered drawn on the proper funds.

Diamond Storesj-suppiies-------- § .IO'M.M.Yost &1pons fer suppliés-& 2 86

Prick & Murrays-supplies-------- . 14,04 iay Woodfield, '“labor--—r—- 4,50
C.M.Lerson,for dogs, stamps arr- ‘ Starumachinerylco. supplies- 7 73
=e8fm e e 5,70 W.We.Womer, labor-—-------- 11,20
HeBe Vaurs, for arrest----- re——— 2,00 Teheodor Womer, labor~—f--—-, 16,00
Charles Veurs,for arrests and _ Viggo jRoberts, lebor------- . 20,00
polieceing danceg-=-~=—=-~ 29,20 d+BsBently, wsupplies------- 3,381
ReHeDoty, Police Judge feeg—---- 10,25 PickettiiMotor ‘Go., supplies- 12,29
The Grill, meels for prisoners-- +30 Crow Hardwere, suppliee——-- ‘65,83
Gateway Cefe nitenem e g 2,60 Sl.J.Priebe, supplies~---~~-~-- 7,15.
C.M.Larson, for gewer inspections 14,00 Durbins ‘Store, supplies----- 1,00
Diesel 0il Sales Co., supplies-- = 4,00 GaylordijBros., supplies---~-=- 40,84
Leyde Electric &4Radio supplies ,42 Raelph Rodmen, lrental-------- 78,00
Chenceys Boat Huose, gravel ------ 3,06 A.M.Yost & iSons, supplies--- 61,40
Midwaey Iron Works, smith work--- 3,83 Rental"Machinery'CO.,rental- 16,80
H.C.Henson, labor=-------------- 78, 25 iCleBeRoe, man & teem---=-~--=- 27,00
Edmonds Builders Supply, supplies 12 14 Crow Hardware, suppliegs—=--- ‘66,01
Louis Valoie, lgbor------- —————— 3,00 Oakla?dlggéngle ‘Cos,rentel
'HeBeVaurs, labor-=------==------- 12,00 = V¢ AU 77,00
F&H@pperCBheyrmletCee, supplies--- 40,90,Hogh-a.iPyreell Co, suppliesl209,98
Piokett Motor Go., supplies-~---- _7,12‘0rowiHardware supplies~~-~- 2,45
Weshington Staete. Penitetary, , Co 0aepere*Serv1ce ‘Station,
for Street signg------------- 31,50 supplieg—---- 4,00
Associsted Sand & Gravel Ca., . MlC. Engels, supplies-------= 3,70
~ for send & gravel-=-------—----= 223,38 Edmonde:iBuilders Suppid¥,
AFM.Yost ‘% Sons,. for supplies-~- 19,26 for supplies------=- 43,04
GMM.Leyda for clerical work---- .. 5,00 '4éB.Bently, supplies~==---=- 4,20
LeGoFry, cere of Park grounds--- 5,00 WeWolomer, lebor==------=--== 3,00
AM.Yost & {Sons, paint-----=--~-- 9,49 Rey.ljoodfidld, labor-------- 1,00

On motion the Council continued the sprinkling rate during September untill
‘meter reading time. PIEPITION

"We the undersigned?properﬁy owners ‘of Founth*street frem‘ﬁaytonJStreet
_to Walnut Street, in the City of Edmonds Oounty of Snohomiah State of
Weshington, hereby petition the CGity of Edmonds to sponsor the grading of the
following property sitneted en Fourth Street between Dayton Street and Walnut

Street.
“For and in consideration of the City of Edmonds sponsoring this project,

the undersigned petitieners request,and agree that seid eonstruction be upon
the following terms and conditions; that the labon shaell be furnished by the
WePehe; that the only expense to the petitioners shall be the cost meterials
end engineering.” "J.P.Bohnert, '

R Boshart g.B.Swanson
GeenEeAKGmP : H°§3§§§§§r
.g.seeton x W.F.Sheeta"
JePeJdohnson QT eRReshs

R.VonEsohen ' e

Jed.Groenleaf
Ray Carpenter



¢

On motion the Council refured the petition to the Gity Engineer for

ghecking.
My, Harold Huesby the Council £0r information as to the proper proseed

-ure to have Bell Street between Seventh and Eirht Avemue, and Eighth
Avenue beteen Mein Street and Edmonds Street graded, under the WoPo.A.

set ups

The request was refurred to the City Engineer.

On motion the Council adoPted the following preliminary budget for

1941,

Notice is hereby given that the Mayor and City Council of the City of
Edmonds, Weshington, have completed and plased om file the City Pmelim=
Brdget of estimated receipts and expendibures, &
be furnished any taxpayer who will call at the office of the City Clerk,
therefor: amd that the Coucil of seid city will meet in the City Heallidn
the first Monday in October to-wit: October 7th, 1940, &t 7:30 pom., for

inaxylBuy

PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR 1941.

cop. of which will

the purpose of fixing the final Budget and making tex levies, &t which
time and place any taxpayer may appear and be heard for or ageinst eny

part of such Budget.

Gity Clerk, salary----- $600,00
Pogtage, Brinting~and

Stationary
thne calls

City ﬂzeasurer, salary- $480,00

—-a-—.--——-_——--.e

City Attorney, aalary=- $360 00

G h - . D S e A

- Hgalth Officer,salary-- $ 75,00
Supplies
State Inspection

4

Salaries

and wages.

. — = -

D ED G R WP D Y D P W - D

City Hell Expense.

-Care of grounds
~ " Fuel and Lights--
Repairs

D . - — e - D

- . - ——— -

POLICE DEPARTMENT:

Chief of Police,salary- $600,00
Extre Police, wages---- 0,00
Police Judge Fees
Mexchant Patrolexpenses
Department expenses----
Industrial Ins,& med, Aid

FPIRE DEPARTMENT:

‘Yolunteer Firemen,wages:
Supplies and repaﬁrs-——

drant remtal
“Storage

D > D " s — —— -  —p T

Firemens Insurence

PARK DEPARTMENT :

Wageg-=--~---~-mtee-uo
Improvements

LIBBARY DEPARTMENT 3
Librerian salery
Books, Pepers,Magazines

and other supplies

Repairs
Fuel and Lights

T G = P . G Y . &

STREET DEPARTMENT :

Superintendent,salary--=.
Extre men, wages
Street Lights
Sewer Inspectioms
Care of Garbasge Dump---

. . e - - — -

-y - — - —

- b

D s 8 ey v vab 0SS O

Dog tax collectiong—=--

$300,00

$100,00

o i - —— €D

$360,00

- . -
- wn e - - - o

- e = - S

PERLIMINARY BUDGET.
Current Expense Expenditures.

Meintenance
and Operation.

$ 80,00
20,00
5,00

150,00 .

<$ 60,00

30,00

$ 30,00
5,00

$ 5,00
200,00

$120,00
75,00
60,00
20,00
20,00
25,00

$600,00
2400,00
96,00
45,00

$150,00

$300,00
150,00
125,00

Int. and

Degbt Redemtion.

Total.

$600,00

$266,00
$480,00
$ 90,00
$360,00
$ 35,00

76,00
§ 36,00

200,00

~$ 30,00

$183,00

$800,00

$320,00
$300,00
%3041,00
100,00
150,00
$260,00

$620,00

$1260,00

|



Greder=-~s--r=sciscmm—es $ 750,00
Supplies-j-~===~====mun= - 150,00
Maintenenge==~~-~------- 200,00
Construotion====-~====-= - . 1800,00

Ind. insurence & Med.Aid. 60,00 . S $a425,00
R e Total Current Expense Expenditures----f-f-- 15 19, 0

Esmxmnnsn,anvsnuss'soa 1941.

Cesh on hand------————-—-~----—7-f_ ------ -$z228,17

FPanes, Fees and Lioenses-s-~--7-f—~-f—- - 680,00

Liquor revenues-=-=--—==~~mmecmcccaceccen 3000,00 -

Gas Tax revemueg----=--===--=--=--------=  2500,00

Amount to be raised under the 8,2/10

mill tax on $516 389 estimated valuat&onb4570 23 o $13,719,00

------qﬁ ----- ——- -----.---n-----_------~---‘v

L.I.D. Guarantee Bonds and.Intereet--—:~-fr--—-ff--f— $2081,20

.Prunk’ Sewer Bonds. and Interegt-r=v-==~=emv mr=me—n—==-~ :.1495,00.

General Obligation Bonds and Interegt=---—-——=-—w=c-= - _2500,00

Total emount to be rsised by 12 mills on $516 389, 00 | I
estimated valustion-------——==-= | $6076,20

_ EBTIMAEED AMOUNT To BE RAISED BY TAXATION'
Amountto be raised for Bonds and Interest by 12 mills on $616,389,00

estimated valuation——-- $6076,20
Amount to be raised by 8,2/10 mills on $516,389,00. éstimated

‘ valuation, for current Expenoe--------—--~--e----fr-r1 ----- §4205,25
Gran totel to be raised by 20,2/10 mills texation .. = .
516 389, 00 estimated va.lustion ------- - o 3 -.-v-..-.--.-:-.-.r..-_-.,-,-‘,-" @10 281, 43
WATER DEPARTMENT RECEIPTS AND-EKPENDITURES ........ ‘
Reverme Collector, salary--------=-- $720,00 ,
Superintendent, salary-—-e——---—--f-_1200,00‘ S
Extre men, W8Ees——-—----=-m=m=m=====' 300,00 o . $2220,00
SUPPlieg=====-m=msmmmmmemmommmmmee s " $ 600,00 o '
Materialg-—--=-=--==n-wa-e e _ 2b600,00 S |
Power' for Pumpg =—======-=—cecem-—- . * 1800,00 . .. $4300,00
Bond Interegt-=-----vc-cmcmcncncaaoa?® 8320,20  $6380,00 . . o
Redemption of Bondg=—=mmmmmmmceen—aa’ . -b386,70 §11766g70
| Total Expenﬁitures----———-f pL8,2806,70
* REVENUES: S -
Hydrent Rental from Current Expemse ---------- - $2400,00 ) :
Water revenues«=——~--—=--ee-ccme e 15,886,70 .. . $i8;286370

.--t---p‘---QQ-----------—--- -----‘-----—

Preliminary Budget edopted br the Mhyor and Couneil of the City of Edmonds
end filed this 3ed day of September,’ 1940.
In witness whereof I have set my hend and seal of said cdty this 3ed dsy
of September, 1940. .
(Seal) : : ‘

-

T .

¢

The State Highwey Department presénted the follawing Resolution , which
on motion the Councile adopted.
RESOLUTION.,

WHEREAS the Gity Council of the Oity of Edmonds, formsly pessed & resolution
setting up funds evailable for the period April 1, 1959 to merch 31m 1941,

under the item of Maintenance, Oonstruction and Overhae& end, )
WHEREAS, it is found necessary tao: revise the setup. under the above men-ﬂ
-tieneﬁ,items, . .

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the gor and City Council of the City
of Edmonds in regular meeting duly assembled, &s follows:

16 Thet based upon estimated reeeipts as eforesaid the follewing is

pE3p85Sa a8 the' items covering expenditures of satd oity fram the Gity Stree

FPund for the biennium commencing April 1, 1959, and ending Maroh 51,194;.

ﬁ , Total ' Meintenence. Oonstruetion , Overhead &-
Secondery : ' ' ey " - Pperation
State Highways  $112197 8474 65 . § 613, 44 - § 33,98

Other City . . .
. Streets %3965,85 g 5%8 27 35425 58 . §
‘Totels ;' 85,82 ' 39,0 “88,98 .



2. That should'such.reoeipfs exceed the estimate aforesaid, such excess
shall bz expended by the City in the menner provided by lew, subject to the
approval of the Department oi BEighweys.

3o Thet the oitj clerk be, qnd‘is hereby, instructed to forward & copy of
this Resolution %o the Depaktment of Highways. .

ADQPTED by the Mayor and City Couxncil this 3ed day of September
1940, _

There being no further business on motion the Council adjourned.

oo Y Lpgele F7 H i

Mayoxr.

September 17th. 1940.
The Council met in regular session with Mayor Fourtner presiding. The
roll call showed the following Councilmen present: Chandler, Hamson, Calle

han, Ciansen end Marten. The minutes of the last meeting were read and
approved. : :
The Mayor seked if there was any one in the Council Chamber who had some-

thing:they wished to bring before the Council.
Mrs. Harold E.Bartlett end Mrs. Robert Hinkleman compleined sbout the
who
People were speeding on Third Avenue, and requested the Council to do some~

thing about it. The Landendorf Bread Truch, theRed Arrow Gas Truck, the

Wanderbread Truck snd many others, even people of our own city.
Councilman Hencon said he thought the better method would be to write
to these firms and call their é&ttention to the fact that their drivers

Were exceeding the speed limit om our city streets and thaet they would be
punished for so doing if they d4id not stop it.

The Council on mothon instructed the Msyor to put on a special policeman
to stop these trafic violstions. . '

The City Clerk reported that he had a purcheser for the Conner prop-
erty om Maple Street, Mrs. Aileen Elliott. Wants to lkmow the best texrms the
Council will meke. After due consideration the Council on motion decided to
86ll her the place; Lots 21-22-23-24-25-26- snd 27 Block 96, for $1478,50.
§§§3°Og cash and the rest at $26,00 per month plus 6% interest on defured

: ents . : ,

The Mayor called the attention of the Council to the faet that there
Weére a number of people swuth of the city limits that desired water, The
Council, after due considerstion, on motion instructed the Water Superinten
dent the make an estimate of the cost and f£ind out how many woiadd put &
giirs watter rent in sdvance to hawe the water brought to their property

€ o

There being no further business on motion the Council adjourned.

Tl T alorin

Mayor.




D ~ Octover lst, 1940.
The\Connoil_mekyrn‘regnlarieeseion with:Meyor'Eourtner”preeidingb‘Tne:roll
6gll showed the,following Councilmen present: Cﬁandler; Eareid, Hanson}
'Callahan, Cleuseng, Martin end,Jones,'The minutee‘of the last meeting:were !
read and epproved.

The Treasurers report and the Water Revenue Collectors report were read

and ordered filed. o
The following bills were approved by the Finence Commlttee and on motion

werrents were ordered drawn on the proper funds.

TelePhone 00- -------------- 5,75 AJMeYost & SonS----=-========= 5,85

WeleLaavell-------------m-=- 12,24 Durbins Store---------------- ~ 1,88
Irick & Murrgy-------------- 9,8l P.3.Bower & Light Coem===~--== 97,10
Iribune-Review-=----------=-= . 9,81 Tribune-Review--------=---=--= 1,67
CeMsLarson=~----=-z-=-=-=----- 6,20 . W.Homer---==-===m=-mm——m————a 16,95
Charles Vaurs------=-=-=-----= 37,00 'P.J.Llerson-----------=s-=---== 17,75
Henry Veurs----------------- 4,00 <(.i.Larson--~--- m—mm— e 3,50
ReHeDOty-----=m-om-mmmom 16,50 fF.C.iillspeugh-—===----=-=----- 1.00
E.B.Hubbard----- s=-===-<=r== 5,00 Ralph Osborn=--------=----- --= 3,06
Emme MOElroy-------<----<--- 1,756 (row.Hardware----------------- 3 36
Crow Hardware-~r----=-=---==== . +20  Pickett Motor Co,--~--=------ - 6,63
Pire Depasrtment------------- 60,00 ‘H.C.Henson-=-=-==-re~——ec——=-- 36,50
Yost, Auto Co.,-===<~-=-~----= 11,628 Margaret Deiner-=------------- 13,50
P.S. Power & nght CQo=mm=nn 1,00 ' Frences Mae Hall¥------=-----=- 27,00
Leo' Doty=-—=="=-===mmmmm=ma- 10,00 W.J,Tugon-==-========-~ ~====--- 27,00
Colle Larson-====v=========-=c 8,00  Hopper. Chevrolet U YR 10,90
Wash. Corrogated Coulvert Go. 67,98 Percy Joyoe=--=——--moom—m——omn 4,00
Iribune-Review-==-~--=- ————= 15, 50 Riverside Junk Co--------=---- 3,47
Led¢ Power & Light CO4==---- 122,29 Evens Feed Store----=--------- ,10
Olympic Foundry Coe-=------- 35,88 ik.ileY¥08t & ‘Song-=---======~--== 10,00
Relph Osborn----=------=—--== 32,39 ‘H.B,Vaurg---=--=---=--====----= 10,00
Netiomel Meter Cos-~-=-=------'58,55 Theodore Homer-----—---==---- -= 6,00
PedoLOrSOR===m=mmmmmm=mmmmn= . 1,00 iPLJ.Lerson-=--=-----=—z=-=-=—== 2,00
Crow Hardwere=—---==-=—==-==-- 4,38 G Mleyla-——=—mm-mememmm e - 5,00
AM.Y08% & Song-~----------- 55,65 Crow Herdware----------------= 8 .92
Seattle Plumbing Supply Co,- 64,50 iW.W.lomer---------=--=-===—-=== 1550
Midway Iron Works-—-----=------- 4,59 ) : : "
A.B.Bently-----=-=--=---- ---108,36

oW oWomer-=-===--=-=--c-==-=- nl,00

Zanonds Veter Vevertment---- 130

The following communication wes reoeived, dated oeptember 17th.
% 'Edmonds_  City Council
Dear Sirs: . ‘ ‘

" Lest spring when my brother George left for Alaske he gave me to
understand that we ,should hear from you in a month or so. regardlng the demege
to the property held in the neme of 'M.M.date by the City Water Department.
8ix months heave passed and we haeve heard nothing; Will you plesse let me
know within thirty deys what your intentions are in regerd to, this metter."

"Youre truly .
"Migs, Inez Date"
On motion the letter was refured to the City ﬁnglneer for an estimate
of the cost to make the necessary repsair., ,

T

t

The Council, on motion, tendered e vote of theks to_ Rey-'Rendle for the
gervices he rendered in the inetallation of the cast iron.pipe on the end
of the Drunk ‘Sewers.

The. Water Superintendent reported thet he had mede an estlmated of the
ahout
cost ($3000, oo)for instelling a 4. inch cest iron pipe south of the oity to

People who are not using city water. 4nd that there were only four personé-

who wre willing to pey & years wetér rent in sdvence.
It was moved by Clausen and seconded by Callehen thet the leying of

this pipe be tabled. It wes moved by Henson end sceonded by Chendler that .
the motion be emended to resd: Thet the laeying of this pipe be laid on the
tabge until the Council at some future time that the Couhcil may take it upe
The vote on the emendment wes es follows: Chendler ¥eS ,HeP84d yes, Henson yes, .

Caléehen not voting, Clausen no.. Martin yes, Jones no,: The emendment carried.
The vote on the ‘question as emended was as follows: Chandler yes), K Hareid yees,
Haneon yes, Cellehan no. Cleusen yes, lartin yes, Jones yes. Carried.

On motion the City Clerk was instruoted to notify Mr. Ingebritsen of
the action of the Council.



‘The Mayor brought up the question of puting up the STREET SIGNS that the
'--City,bought tWQ months ago.After some consideration of the matter the
Mayor appointed to meske an estimete of the number of posts required and

-the cost of puting them up end report at the next neeting of the Council.
Committe- Chandler, Henson and Hareid. ’

. The Water Superintendent reposted that the water main on Ninth ‘Avenue
.was leeking badly and thaet he thought that it was ‘s good time to have it
- replased by a cest iron pipe. . : : : .

~ On motion the question was referéd to the Water Committee.

On motion the City'Clerk was instruoted to edvertise thet the Citywents
& second hend greder and that bids must be in on. October 15th, .

There being no further business on motion the Council Adjourned.

October 7th, 1940

The Council in ‘session acording to the requirement of the Statutes of the

State of Washington for the adoption of the BUDGER for

mpniciple reven :
for the City of Edmonds for the year 19410«6ounA»&M*%fgzﬁiazizmﬁz%éL?ﬁgggga%AWVKO%yu»ﬁr
The Mayor ssked if there were &any person in the sudience had any thing &wwj
t0 say for or againest the proposed budget. There being none the Council
heving givet it due comsiderstion, it wes moved by Cleusen and seconded
by Callshan pass the Ordingpce adopting the BUDGET.
The vote was as follog: Cehndler yes, Hareid yes, Callshan yes,
- Clausen yes, Martin yes,’barried by unenimous vote of the Councilmen

Present. Ordinance as adopted.
ORDINANGCE 0530,

An Qrdinance adopting and levying the general taxes for the the City of
Edmonds, Weshington, for the fissal year commencing Jenuery 1lst, 1941, on
8ll property, both real amd personel, in the City subject to taxation for
the purpose of raising sufficient revenue to carry on the several depart-
ments of said Gity for the ensuing year as required by lew; eppropriasting
the same to the several funds for said fiscal year, end providing for the
collection thereof. : '

VBEREABthe City Council of the City of Edmonds, State of Washingtonm,
having heard all persons asking to be heard for and sgeinat the prelimi-
nery bugget, heretofore edopted for the emsuing year, due notice having
‘been given &8 required by lew and now this 7th, day of October, 1940, the
final budget having been adopted and the Council having determined the
- &mount necessary to be pald on the current asssessment Roll as general
taxes for the ensuing year and appropriating the same s&s in this Ordinaence
deacribed therefore:

THE CITY COUNGIL OF THE CITY OF EDMONDS DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:
" SECTION, l. That thers be and there is hereby levied on sll resl emd
.personal peoperty of the Cfty of Edmonds, subject to taxation therein, a
géneral tax for municipel purposes for the ensuing year commehcing Januaxy
18t,1941, the sum of $13,718,00. ‘

CURRENT EXPENCE FUND.

Salaries Maintenance Int, and Total
\ & Wages & Operation Debt. Red.

City Clerkf<----600.00 ' 600,00
Postiage,' Printing
& Stationary --- 80.00
Phone Callg=—~--~- 20,00
Bond~===wwecwwus 5,00
Electiong==-=-== 160,00 255,00
City Treasurer--480.00 480,00
Supplieg-===ww-- 60,00
Bond=~~===nmecw- 30,00 90,00
City Attorney---360.00 : 360,00
Expenseg==~—====~- 30,00
Bond--===vmuceun 5,00 35,00
Health Officer---75.00 ' 75,00

Supplieg~—======== 35.00 35.00

o




Salaries Int., and’’ Total

Meintenance
& Wages &.Qperation~, -Debt Red.
StatetIngpeption=r200.00 - 200.00
CITY HALL:
Care of Grounds----zo.oo : 30.00
Fuel & Lights----- 108.00 108.00
Repairg==—=-==-==- 75.00 75.00
Police Department:
Chief of Police--~600.00 600.00
Extra Pollce, wagesb0.00
Police Judge fees-150.00 200.00
Merchant Patrol ex-
penseg—==—=======- 120.00
Expenseg-=—==~~=== 74.00
Industriael Ins. &
Medical Aid-==-==—-- 60.00
Bondg====r=sr-=ee-= 20.00
Phone Calls------- 20.00
Dog Tex Collection 25.00 319,00
FIRE DEPARTMENT;
Volunteer Firemen, ,
Wages =—=—====-= 300.00 300.00 -
Supplies & Repairs _ 500.00
Hydrant rentel 2400.00
Storage=—==~=—=-- . 96.00 ,
Firemans Insurance 45.00 . - 3041.00
PARK DEPARTMENT;
Wages=——=m—~=—===—= 100.00 100.00
Improvementg——=——== ) 150.00 150.00
LIBRARY DEPARTMLNT,
Librarian -----=-=- -560400 36000
Books, Papers, Mag
azines etc ——---—- 300,00
Repairg--==—===m=-=- 150.00
Fuel & Lights—--—- 125400
Insurange-~~=-==r= - 45.00 620,00
STREET DEPARTMENT;
Superintendent----960.00"
Extre men, wages--300,00- $1260.00
Street Lightg----- 1300.00 - . -
Sewer Inspection-~ 45.00
.Care of garbage--- 120,00
Grader—=~—-~===e=== 760.00
Supplies--fff-;r-ef‘ 150.00
Meintenance—---=--= ° 200.00 -
Construction==~=-- 1800.00- _
Ind. Insurence & Med. Aid : 60,00 - , 4425.00
Tosal Cﬁrrent Expense, Expendltures--r—wf——e—f---- 13718,
ESTIMATED REVENUES FOR 1941. :
Cash on hand=~-—~===-c=—=ecw=-- $3228.17
Pines Fees, and Licenses==----- 619.00,
Liquor revenues-~m==—==-——m==-- 3000, 00
Gas Tex revenue-—-—---==——==—==-= 2500.00

Amount to be raised under 8 2/10
mill tex on $527,887,00 velua-

tion=m====—mmmme—cmem s —m e — e 4370.83

Total RecelptS========m-=- $13718.00

EXPENDITURES . FOR BOND REDEMPTION OF BONDS AND INTEREST;,
L. I. D Guaraentee Bonds and Interest---~----e—f~7- $2651920
Trunk Sewer Bonds #nd Interest-=—---=--===—===-- --~- 1495.00
General Obligation Bonds and Interest---—---—---~—- 2500. 00
Total emount to be raised by 12 mills onm
$527,887.00 valuation===—========--o-—mscemcereae—= . $6076.20
_ AMOUNTS TO BE RAISED BY TAXATIbN POR CURRENT EXPENSE -AND BONDS{

Amount to be reised for Current Expense Expenseg-—=—m===m=—===" $4370.83
Amount to be reised for Bond eand Interest-—---~-s--e--—m-mmomee- 6076420

Grand totael to be raised by 20.2f10 taxation on S
$527,887.00 valuation-======-==m-=—mo e $10447.03.



WATER DEPARTMENT RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES:

Revenue Collector---—----=~<-== $ 720,00
Superintendent-~--=-=verecw=== 1200.00
Extra men Wages—=—=~===—====w=- 300,00 2220.00
Supplieg==-===~——mmcec—en——— 500,00
Materialg==—-~=====——mceccene=- 2500.,00
Power for pumps-—=—-=-====——=—=——=- 12300.00
Bond Interest==-=—=-<-sccccs-c-- 6380.00
Redemption of Bonds======-==-=- 5386,70 16066.70
Total Expendltures--— ------------------------- $18286.70
REVENUES:
Hydrant Rental from Current Expense----- $2400.00
Water Revenues—=——-=—-e—meme—ceccre—n—a- 15886.,70
-Total Receiptg-==-m-=-mmeecceee—m= $l§286o75

SECTION 2: That there be and there is hereby levied on all the’real
end personal property of the City of Edmonds, subject to taxatién'therein
a general tax for Municipal purposed for the ensuing year commencing
January 1lst. 1941, the sum-of’Ten Thousand Four Hupdred Fourth-seven
($10,447.03) Dollars.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance shall be certified to the proper County
officials as provided by law, and the taxes herein levied shall be
collected and paid into the City Treasurer of the City of Edmonds, at the
time and in the manner pr&vided by the laws of the State of Washiﬁgton—
for the collection of taxes for third Class Cities.

Passed this 7th day of October 1940,

ATTEST; === =m==mmmmm == mmmmmm e :
City Clerk | Teyar

Published October 1llth, 1940.

The Council heving completed the Budget for the 1941 expences for
the défferent departments of the City,
on motion the Coucil sdjourned.

oYl Lo Ff Haidon
Tity Glesf ' " Nayor-

OCTOBER 15th, 1940,

The ‘Council met in reguler session with Mayor iFourtmer persiding.The
roll call showed the following Councidmen present:Hereid, Callahan, Clausen,
and ‘Martin. The monutes of the last 'regular meeting and the meetlng for the
sdoption of the budgit of the ‘expenses for the 'year 1941, were reed and
eapproved. '

The City ‘Engineer made the following 'report on the cost for'repairs
- of the demages to the Date property on Tenth Avenue and Dayton Street.
It will take ‘about 2000 yds of dirt to make the £ill ‘end it will cost ‘about
25 cents & yard to make the f£ill; cost ‘about $500,00.
After due consideration of the mater the Council ‘desided that it would
expedite méters if the Water Committewould go and have ‘& talk with Mr Dater
end see if it was posible to meke & settlement by exohang of lotso

. The following ¢ommunications were received in repl to the adver-
tisement of the City forasecond hand greder.

"Diesel 0il Sales ‘Co.
-~ Gentlemen:

‘In '¥égponse to your 'request for bids on a Motor Greder, we
wish to submit ‘e bid of $750,00 for a used Austin Wsstern, Jr. lMotor Grader.

This is & Model X '325 with motor #215581 amd Seriel # 5518. This grede
is ‘equiped with ‘regulation 12 foot mould board, pneumatic tires, ‘7 speed
trensmissiom with over and under drive, and is partioculery adoptable to all
types of maintenance and ‘road o0il mixing.




" This" gra&ér can be inspected at any time at our plant located at 2156
Northlake ‘Avenue, Seattle, Washington.
v Yours'respectfully
DIESEL OIL'SALES "COMPANY.
MeNoVining,
R Mﬂ.nagero .

FEENAUGHTY 'MACHINERY ‘CO.
. \ 'Seattle.
Gentlemsn:

_ Pureq@nt to your cell for bids for e motor patrol grader on
which bids are to be opened Ootdber 15, 1940, at 7: OO ¢'clock ;Bi'Mb, we offer
the following.

‘One (1) used Austin Tendum Drive ‘Motdr Grader powered with 1~30 'In-
ternational ges motor, hend opereted, 1l2-ft mouldbodrd, scarifier, wheel
breks, 'side orank, 7.00-20 front pnumatic tires, 40x8 rear single (4) pnaumatic
tires 'all with plain tubes,rear ‘entrance ocab with glass ‘enclosurey, f£.0¢be
Edmonds, Washington—-------- $760,00. .

If new 11.25-24 Goodrioch Tractdr tread tires with plane tubes, furnished for
rear, add -- $252.60. . .

We will make ‘an 'sllowance of $150.00 for your old gfader from the 'above
price.
Terms~ $100,00 per month until fully peaid fdr.’State Sales tax to be ‘added.

As an ‘sltlernate to the 'sbove bid we offer the following for your consideretion

One ‘(1) new Galion 401 ‘Motor Grader powered with Model U-4 Intermetional
gasoline power wnit, 31 H.P.;! with hydraulic controls on blade lift and scari- .
fier, 10- £t moldboard scarifier, wheel braks, muffler, side corank, '30x5 front
poumatictires and 7. 00t24 duel'rear tires, standard front axre, cab with cur-
tains and glass windshield.

%ash price, payment 10th prox. after delivery, f.o0.b. ‘Edmonds, Washington--~
2425,15.

TERWS: Terms on &lternate proposal mey be 'arranged as follows an eitHer
the twelve, eighteen or twenty-four month rentel basis.
12 month 'rental basis )
210,00 per month for 11 months
$187,90 per month for one month.

18 month ‘rental besis
$140,00 per month for 17 months
$1566,27 per month for one month.

24 month ‘rental basis
110,00 per month for 23 months
47,20 per month for one month.

Washington 'State sale tax to be added.

We will ‘make an allowance of $15O OO for ‘your old graeder from the above price.
Seme mey be applied on any monthly peyuent as listed above.

Irusting that you will give the ‘above quotation your favorable consider-
'ation, we are, '
Yours very truly,
FHEENAUGHTY ‘MACHINERY COMPANY,
I. Overman
Vice President.

COLUMBIA'EQUIPMENY ‘COMPANY,
t  Portlend, Gragon.

Dear ‘Sir:
In‘respose to your'reoanttoall for bids on a second hand
grader, we wish to offer the City the following ‘equipment:
“aterpiller No.10 Single Drive Gasoline Powered Motor Grader, comp-
lete with cab, scarifier, pneumstic tires and 10 ft. mouldbosrd. This
mechine has been overhauled the motor having new connecting 'rods, ‘pistons .axd
rings. Weight 15,000 1lbs.’ H. O HiEdmonds, Wash.=———m=-= $1700.
Austen-Western N0¢10-20 Duel Drive Gasoline Powered Motor Grader, com-

rlete with cab, sceifier, pneumatic tires and 10 f£ft, mouldboard.
This mechine hes been completely overhauled ‘and is in excellent condition.
Weight 16,00 1lbs. 'F.0+B. 'Edmonds, Wash.-=----- $1550.

A ‘representative of this company will be present when these blds ‘are

opened and will be glad to provide 5nY-§ﬁ¥ﬁﬁ8r detailes you may require on
either of the aboVe machines.

-

Very Truly yours.
COLUBIA 'EQUIPMENT CO.
‘Ches Kerr,
’Rep . ’
It was moved by Clesusen and seconded by Jonesthat the Council employ 8
competent grader man to go with the engineer mayor emd ¢



Councilmen Jones to look over the graders offered for sale. Carried.

The Mayor brought up'the Question of
by the owners of Bicycles.

the sidewalks end streets being used

After due deliberation of the question it wes moved by Callehan and
eeconded by Hdreid that the City Attorney be instructed to asmend Ordinence
Noo.91 to 'read: It shell be unlawful ride a Bioycle upon the Streets and

other public places with out first heving & license for their bicycle.
Bhe lieense fee shall be Bifty (0600cts) Cents per yearo Motion carried.

The Pire Department reported that the Department was in need of 200 £%.

of 2%inch Pire Hose.

Om motion the Fire Department was instructed to purchase 200 ft.

of 2% inch Fire Hose.

t There being no further business on motion the Concil adjournedo

/é
,8Ity glgg;_\ﬁ 2

B4 Mok

Mayors.

November 5th. 1940,

The Council met in reguler session with Mayor'Eourtner presiding. The .
rill cell showed the following Councilmen present: .'Chandler, Hanson, Callshen

and Clausen. Owing to the fact that the City ‘Hsll was ocoupled by the ‘Election

'Board the Council on motion adjourned umtill '7,30,p.m.p Wensday November 6th.

The Count¢il met in adjourned session with ‘Mayor Fourtmer presiding .The rol

' Wednsday, November 6th. 1940.

7,30 pomo

caell showed the folloing Councilmen present: Chandler, Hanson, 'Callehan end
Clausen. The minutes of the last regular meeting was read and approved.

The Treasurers report and Water Revenue Collectors report for the month of

October were read and ordered filed.

Phe following bills were approved by the Finsnce Committee and on motion
warrnats were ordered drawn on the proper funds.

Trick & Murrey for supplies---- 5,88
‘Ed. Indepenfient Phone.Co. calls-~ , 86
Ol.N.Sorensen,P.M., stemps------ 4,75
Crow Hardware, supplie~===~----=~ 2,35
Bessie Schoppart, eleanlng City

‘Hall and City Jail---- 10,59
MocoEngels Fule for Hall------ 34,42
PliS.Power & Light 'Co. lighte--- 2,82
Henry Vaures,extra police-~---- 5,00
S5id Kelly, extra police~~------ 4,00
James Astell extre polige------ 6,00
Henry Allen, extra police------ 4,00

Charles Vauris, policeing danc-
68,20,00 makong arrests 12,20~
extra police service5,00 trafic'

duty----- 12,00--==~-- 49,20
Charles Larson, maklng arrest
and killing 2 AogS=~—--=====-=mm 4,00
Henry Veuris, meking arrest---- 2,20

Ray Doty, police Judge Fees---- 23,00

Yost Auto Co. storasge----~------ 22,88

Leo E.Doty, care of garbage
dump-=-------=-- 10,00
Seattle Plumbing Supplie Co.
Supplieg--===--- 37,28
WoWo.Womer,labor--—-===--v-oneu- 7,00
Pickett Motor Co. gag8~====~===- 1,00
Howerd Gorsuch, labor---------- 1,50
P.Jdo.Larson, blacksmith work---- 2,50
A.MoYost & Sons, supplieg=----- 24,28
Relph Osborn, gravel-—----—----- 5,10
Crow Herdwere, supplieg~------- 23,66
Yost Auto Co. gag~=-------=--=-- 5,15
Ed.Auto Freight,freight-----~--- 1,00
Theodore Womer, labor---------- 9,00
'Yost Auto Coo repairs & gas on
: WoPodotrugk=--====mmecmee=e 29984
PoS oPower & Light Co. street
lights —————— 162,256

Ed. Auto Presght, freight-------- 4,84
Journal of Commerce, notice~----- 2,40
Crow Hardware, supplieg--—--=---==~ 12,08
Richfield Station, gag=--------- 24,24
Caspers Service Station, gas---- 28,00
Leyde Electric, globegs--=—---==== 551

Diesel 0il Sales Co, supplies-- 936,62
Diesel 0il Seales Co, stove o0il-~ 4,14
Union 0il Co. MoCo2 and RoCod-~ 363,32
Sno.County Road Dist.2,rentael-~ 100,26
A8s06.5and & Gravel Co. rental- 60,356

Hickey Trucking Co.drayage----- 11,40
Paoific 01l Delivery,rental---- 50,00
Geo.MsLeyda, clerical work----- 5,00
H.C.Hensor, labor--=--——-—--c-w--- 16,00
HoB.Veurs, lebor--------------e 5,25
F.CoMillpaugh, lebor----=-==—-=- 2,60
James Story, labor-----—--v-cw-- 3,00
Yost Auto Co., repairg=—-------- 77,13

Yost Amto Co. labor on repasires 10,21
P.S.Power & Light Co. lights--- 191,87

Hopper Chevrolet Co. repairs~-- 12,45
Cespers Service Station, gag--- 4,00
E.B.Hubbard,commision----===--= 16,00
Louis Miller, spalts~-----=---= 5,10
P.S.Power & nght Co. lights--- 3,34
John W.&raham & CO. books------ 19,56

John W.Grahem & Co. chairg----- 32,13
Crow Hardware, supplieg=------- 2,04
BEdmonds Repair, repairs-------- 1,50
SoJ.Priebe, Supplrieg—-—=—=—-t-- 12,24
California Ink Co. supplies---- 1,94
Puget Sound-News Co. books~—---~ 65,86
Gaylord Bros. Ince. supplieg~~~- 3,50
Durbins Store, supplies——=~~--~ 1,80

-PoS.Power & Light Co. lightsg--- 10,16

Edmonds Builders Supply, supplies D61
Edmonds Builders Supply,sewer tile
for trunk sewer------------—___ 56,08



AM.Yost & Sons, supplies==—---- . 16,97 Stevens Lumbr Co, supplies 131,83
Ralph Osborn, gravel-----------  7.14 Mahlum Iron Works, remntsl 51.00
James Astell for repairs of damages to his car during halowime--- - 5,61

The City Clerk reported that the City Treasurer had paid the Trunk Sewer
Bond Interest out of the Trunk Sewer Prinocipal, as there had been no provision
maede for teking care of it. On motion the Council ordered & werrent drawn on
the Current Expence Fund in favor of the Trunk Sewer Pund for reimbursement
of the $225,00 paid uut for Interest.

On motion the Council recommend the following person &s -Election Boards for
the General City Election to the County Election Board: A .

First Werd. Den Proctor, F.C.Millspaugh, Mrs.Jdulis .Little, Mrs. Ruthe Biglow.
Second Ward. Mrs. Elanore Johmson, Mrs.Mery P. Evans, Sid KellyJirs.c. Boshart.
Third Werd, Mrs. Anitas Gust, Mrs. Maude Friese, Mrs. Bessie Shoppart, Mrs.

. Xathern Hemson.

The Committee appointed to try to make & settlement with the person owning
Lots 19 and 20 in Blok 69 reported that nothing hed bemn done.

-On motiorn the Council instructed the Mayor to appoint an other committee
tosee what could be done. Committee, Callashan and Clausen.

ESTIMATE FOR SOUZH THIRD STREET TRUNK SEWER.

Description of Work:-15" Trunk Sewer, beginning at existing manhole on Deyton
o Street in slley between Second and Third Streets; thence
Suutherly 885 feet; thence Easterlt 180 feet to themEast

side of Third Street, seid point being on Walnut Street

produced. . :
1050 L.F, Concrete Sewer Pipe (15") @ $0e90=~-~--mm-ecmomemuea $ 945,00
S Menhole Rings and Covers @ $18,b60~--=---mmmceoee 55,50
8 - 15"X6" Y's _ ‘ @ §3,60==—-=—mmmmeee e 28,80
Shoring Lumber: = 5 l.B.M.- @ $24,00====~mmmmn e 120,00
Hardware @10e00~~~~--mmmmmm e 10,00
8 yards of Sand & Gravel _ @ $ 1,50 ==rm—mmemmmneae 12,00
12 berreis of Cement @ $3,00=mmmmm e e 36,00
12 Gelvanized- Ledder Rungs @ $0,70=—=--—=rmmmmm e 9,00
252 Menhole Blocks #1 @ $0,L8b5-——r—=—mmmmm o 63,00
18 Menhole Blocks #4 @ $O,7b=—mmmmmmm e 13,50
18 Manhole Blocks #5 . @ PO, MO e 13,50
Irustle.Treated Timber = 1,106 MeBell = =  =——cmmemmmeemooua 75,00
Galvanized Herdware-———-—=——==== o 25,00
Engineering=——=-==-=—= oo o 125,00

NOTE: No Right-of-way cost incluede in Estimate.

The Engineer,reporteq‘that he had an offer of 54  cents per lineal foot,
FoO.B.Edmond.S. ' _ ' ' )
On motion the Council instructed the Engineér.to purchase 475 feet.

* Resolution No.108 was read. On Motion:the Council adopted Resolution
No.108. ; :

' RBSOLUTION NO.108.

<

" A Resolution dqolpring the intention:of the City Council of the City of
Edmonds to improve the easterly side of Third Street, in said city, by the
construction of g 12" combined senitary and:.storm lateral sewer along the East-
erly side of Third Street from Walnut Street south to Erbin Drive: also to
impr'ove the alley between Third Street and Fourth Street, in said eity, from
& point 364,20 feet south of the center line of Dayton Street, thence south to
line' of Section 23, qunship‘27 North,, Range 3, East W.M.. by the construction
of an 8" combined sanitary and storm lateral sewer; also:to improve Walnut gtred
in said city, by the construetion, along the center line:thereof, from the Hlley
between Third Street and Fourth Street West to Third Street, of a combined 8"
Senitary end storme lateral sewer; together with all necessary manholes, catch
basins and other appurtenances necessary to-meke a complete improvement;
providing that the payment for said improvement be made by special assessment
on the property in sagid District under the mode of payment by bonds for meteri-
als used, fixed estimate, and all other expenges, except the cost of labor to
be furnished by Federal funds under the WPA:plan of the Federal Government.
* BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EDMONDS; '

I."That it is the, intention of the, City Council of the City of Edmonds, State
of Weshington, to improve the easterly side:of Third Street, in said city by
the construction of a 12" combined sanitary-and storm lateral’sewer along the
Eastérly gide of Third Street from Welnut Street South to Erbin Drive; also to
lmprove the alley between Third Street and Fourth Street, in seid city, from’
& point 364,25 feet South of the center line of Dayton Street, ‘thence south to
the south line of Section 23, Township 27 Nerth, Range 3, W.M., by the construc-
tion: of an 8" combined’ senitary and storm lateral sewer; also to'improve Walnut
Street, in said city) by the construction, along the center line thereof, from
the alley between Third Street and Fourth Street West to Third Street of & com-
bined 8" sanitary and storm laterl sewer; together with all necessgary manholes,
cetch basins and other appertenances necessary to meke a complete improvement.
] II. That the cost and expense of &ll metérials required to make & complete
1mprovement, the' fixed estimate and all othgr expenses of every kind, except

¢



1

cost of lsbor contiibuted by theFederel Government under WPA, shall be meid
by special assessment; & Local Improvement District shsll be established
embrecing as near as mat be &ll the property specielly benefited by such
improvement, and such specially benefited property shall be assessed to pay
for the entire cost of such improvement, except the cost of lsbor furnished
by the Federal Government under WPA.

III.All persons who may desire to object to the improvement herein menti
oned are hereby notified to appear at the CouncilChambers in the City Hall
in the City of Edmonds, Washington, at e meeting of said Council on the 3ed
day of December, 1940, at the hour of eight o'clock 'Fullle, of sazid day, then
and there to present their objections thereto, if any they have.

IV. The City 'ingineer of said 'Citymof '“dmonds is hereby directed to sub-
mit to the City Council, &t or prior to said 3rd day of December, 1940,the
estimated cost and expense of the improvement, in this ‘iesolution mentioned
and & stutement of the proportionate.gmount>thereof” which shell:be: porne
by the property within the proposed Improvement District; and & statement

—of the aggregate assessed valuation of the real estate, exclusive of fmpro-

ements, within said proposed Improvement District according to ths valueiic
ation laest placed upon it for generel taxation, together with & diagram or
print showing thereon the lots, tracts or parsels of land and other proper-
ty which will be specially benefited thereby, end the estimated emount of
the cost and expense of such improvement to be borne by each lot, tract,or
parcel of land, or other property.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Edmoyds this 6th day of
November, 1940, and approved the same date.

SR e

City " Mayor,

The City Engineer reported thet he could.purchese 15" sewer tile for
54 ots. per lénial foot, end that in order to put the WPA. at work on the
frunk Sewer he hed bought 100 lineal feet of 15" sewer tile.

On motion the Council instructed the City Engineer to purchas 475 feet
sewer tile at the seme price to be delivered F.0.B. ,Edmonds.

On motion the Council imstructed the City Clerk to draw & warrant to pay
fo the demage done Jes. Astells car while performinmg police duty Halloween
night. ’

There being no further business the Council on motion adjourned.

‘ Céty Clbr;Q% ' Meyor.’

NOVEMBER 19th, 1940.

* The Council met in regular session with Mayor Fourtner presiding. The

roll call showed the following Counciimen presemt: Chandler, Hareid, Claus-
-en, Mertin and Jones. The minutes of the last regular meeting and adjorned

meeting were read and approved.
ithe committe on the Date property reported that nothing had been done

The committe was continioned.
The City Attorney having completed the drawing of the contract for the
sale of the Conner property except as to the insurance, the Council on

motion instrucﬁeq%the-Attorney to insert one thousand ($1000,00) Dollers

T

60 be paid to tH@f;th as their interest shsall appear, and that he policy

shall remaiﬁ‘wiﬁﬁ:the City Clerk during such time.

The qﬁéstioﬁ of the purchase of a second hand grader was brought up
by the Mayor? After due consideration it was moved by Chandler and seconded
by Meartin that we purchase the Diesel Oil Grader, on condition that the
Deisel 0il Company in the following condition: put in new ring assembly,

new scarfire teeth, vulcanize the damaged tire and repeir the water pump.

Purchase price to be $750,00 f.0.b. Edmonds. The vote was as follows:

Chandler, yes; Hereid yes; Clausen yes; ligrtin yes; Jones yes. Carried by
ungnaimous vote of the Councilmen present. .
It was moved by Clausen and seconded by Chendler the the Meyor pro-

Ak



with the plaesing of the street 31gns by having some one do the worke.
carried.

. There being no further business on motion the Council.adjorned.

T Hrenndon

City Clerk\\ . T Mayor.

¢

‘ : . December 3ed, 1940.

Theugguncll met in regular sesgion- withuMayor E ourtner presiding. The
roll call showed the following councilmen present Chandler, Hargigsogellahan,
Q;ausen, Mertin end Jones. The minutes of the last meeting were read end

4

approved. ¢ _
- The Treasurers report and the “ater Revenue Collectors report for the

month.of November were read and ordered filed.
The folloing bills were appreved by the Pinance Committe and on motion
warrent were ordered drawn on the proper funds.

Swanson Drug.CQe-—-7=-=======~ 22 W.BeWilliamg--~=—-==-==—---==-=- 27,00

F.CeMillspaugh-----~-==-----~ 6,50 ,Geo.M.Leyda—-——-—f————----f-—— 5,00
.. Dan Proctor--—----—=--------- 6,50 Crow Hardware---------=-===~--= ‘3,27
Ruth Biglow----—===-====--—-= 6,50 Ted Womer-=--—==~—=-==—=—==—==- 2,00
Julia Little--~-=-=m=----m=- 6,00 A.B.Bently-~-~=~=--c-=m—me———- 27,12
Kethryn Hanson~---=---=-“-=~ " 6,76 H.C.Hangsen-----—--======c=-==-= 4,00
S5id Kelly---=--=--=—==-~====-~ . 6,50 Louis Miller=-----=—=m=—m——mw-—-- 27,05
Maud Friese---—----—--"-==-—== 6,75 Leyda Elevtric & Redio-----=-- »49
Mgry PsEvang-------==-=-=-— 6,50 A.M.Yost & Sons----=----~--=--~ 21,05
Anits Gust--------- m———————— 6,75 P.delarson-----=--==m—eew-==--= 43,00
Bessie Schoppert---~--------- 6,75 Sound Foundry COo¢===========-= 6,12
Eleanor Johnson=~---==—-=—-=== 6,50 Pickett Motor Coe==—=-—=v-—v--- 2,70
L.C.Engel---------=~====>=-=-= 4,00 Sohomlsih County Road Distriot
Frenk PFriese Post--—----=---= 4,00 \ Hoelemmmermmme e emem 578,00
Tribune-Review-=-—~-=-=-—-=-- 13,35 Goldfinoh Broge=—------=-=—==- 2,80
Telephone Coe=—=====v—m———om— 1,15 Viggo Rovertg~===-ncmmnnnncea 4,00
Crow Herdware-—--——-—=—=-—===== 1,42 Midway Iron WorkS-—-—==-—~===m-=-== 3,07
HeVidllen====-===m=—m=mmmmmeo 11,00 Crow Herdware—=---—--=-=-==-=-= , 20
Trick & Murray-----=-——=-==--= 9,69 Swanson Drig Coe-=-==—-=--mn--- » &6
CeM.Larson--—-=—=-=--==-=---- 2,00 A.M.Yost & Song===~=——=-—mm——---- 18,40
HeBoVourg-=-=----=-=-==-===== 3,00 California Ink CQe==~===m==—w=-- 1,79
Charls Vaurg-—-—-----=—====-=-= 14,20 Pugit Sound Power & Light 8o0.- . 5,81
ReHeDOty----~---m=ommmmmmm e 9,50 W.H.Dunbar---==---wc-—-e--- ---=-=- 21,00
United States Rubber Coe=-~- 219,92 J«WeGreham & COe===m-=m=mme=-- 2,35
Fire Department ------------- 30,00 Standar 0il COoe==m—=m=—mm=m—=m 1,94
Leo E.Doty-======- —————————— 10,00 Oscar Oskland----=-=--==-=-—-—~-= 12,00
AB.Bently-—==-=====-=cmeeme 3,00 Pugit Sound News Coe==-=~-=-== 52,67
Sievers & Duecy, Dist No,5l1- 150,00 M.C.Engelg-------------===-=-= 34,42

Slevers & Duecy, Dist, No.50- 150,00 W.W.Womer--~-----—=-=-=-------== 4,50

4

Councilman Cleusen,reported that the Committe had consulted with Ineze
Date regarding the damage,done to lots 19 and 20 in Block 69. That the committe

hed mede & proposition to exschange some lots the City'had for t@ose, she saild
she would look the exchange situation over but she thought the demege to the..
lots was sbout $100,00 each. But before any fhing could be &one she would have
to take it up with other persons interested.

‘The following communication was received from the State Bank of

Edmonds. "December 2nd,1940
The City Council of the .City of Edmonds, Weshington.
Gentlemen:

The turn of events has brought up & matter that has been
dorment for meny years.

It has come to my notice thet the City of Edmonds has
entered into & contract of sale covering Lots 22 to 2971
hoth ime., Block 96, Plat. of the City of Edmonds.

This bank is the owher of Bonde 7-8-9:@nd 10,Local
Improvement District No.25, City of Edmonmds, which are
unpaid and in defsasult end the payment of Which are inpart
gsecured by the ebove described property.

The City of Edmonds is the trustee of the bondholders
of this local improvement district.

It is also suond law that a trustee cannot benefit at



the expense of those for whom it is trustee.

THEREFORE the City of Edmonds has now placed itself im
e position where it must recompense the bondholders undex
said local improvement district No.25.
DEMAND is mede for the payment of said local improve=
ment bonds with interest. . )
Your promt ettention and immediate action is requested,
Yours very truly,
Geo.HoHansoy,
President"” )
On motion the request was refured to the City Attorney.

The hearing on Resolution No0.,108 came for cohnsidergtion.
The mayor asked if there were any one in the sudience who had objections
to the improvement as set forth in Resolution No.l08. The Resolution
seting forth the improvemént of the east sied of Third Avenue from

"Welnut Street south to Erbon Drive and the alley beteen Third, and Fourth

Avenues north of Walnut Stredt end & pmrtion of Walnut Street.
Mrs.RB.8.Morgan objected to the improvement on the ground that her

- property was alreasdy connected with 8 sewer. The Council ordered her

property stricken from the list, _

" For Union Lend Corporation I wish to protest against this resolution
of proposed sewer construction as being unnecessary, extravagant and
excessive in cost, especially considering the presemt extremely low value

of the class of property affected, bheing mostly vacant lots.

Respectfulkly submitted
' Gea.HoSchlytter"

"Hereby protested by Mr. & Mrs. D.M.Parker
D.M.Parker
MI‘S o DoMo.Parker®

Chas Boshart protested in person against the lmprocvement hecause the
proposed improvement did mot come aglong the property on which his house
is situated. :

in the proposed Improvement District
The City Engineer made & check of all the property and found thet
76% were for the improvement and 25% against the improvement.

It was moved by Chandler end seconded by Callahan that the City
Attorney be instructed to drew up an Ordinance ordering the improvement
as set forth in Resolution No.1l08. The vote was as follows: Chandler yes,
Hereid yes, Henson yes, Callahan yes, Cleusen yes, Marten yes, Jones yes.
Carried by unenimous vote of the Council.

It came to the Councils attention thet O.L.Kline and others have not
connected their buildings with the sewer on Third Avenue North.

On motion the Council instructed the City Clerk give them notice con-
nect their buildings with the sewer in mccordance with the Ordinances of
the City of Edmonds.

Councilman Chendler brought up the proprosition of purchasing a pot
trailer forthe Street department. Also the fencing of the Water Department
garage.ground. ‘ _

The City Engineer filed the estimates of the cost to.eseh of the

preperty owners easset up under Resolution Xo0.108.
Robert Hinkleman-- $59,20. Union Lsand Co.--$21927, GoGoEvensen--$54,82
Jean Lenier-- $54,82. G.G.Evensen--$64,82. Roy S.Harden--$109,63. Alice
Senderson--$46,49. WoW.Little--$60,30. Carl Callahen--$60,30. Union land
Corp.--$60,30. Snohomish County--$46,49. S.M.Bodia--@54, 82. Union Lena
Corp.-- $301,50. Anna B.Parker--$82,23. Chas,Boshart--$54,82.D.Adems Erost

262,16, Dorthy N.Swanson--$87,71.Emme H.Erbin & Louise S.Howell--$67597-

$67,97. Ro.CoDuncan--$68,91~-$68,01. Mery E.Lewis & Mery Ho.Olson--$67,97--
#67,97. JoN.Otto-- $67,97--$67,97.F.E.Stubbs--$67,97. Anne Clark--$67,97.

It was moved by Henson and seconded by Martin that the Council

adjourn untill 12,30 P:;M{ December 4th,1940.

December 4th. 1940, 12,30,p.m.

The Council met in adjourndd session with lMayor Fourtner persiding. The

roll ocall showed the following Councilmen present: Hasreid Henson, Callahan
and Martin. '

The following Ordinance was read:
rdinanceNo.531.

An Ordinence providing for the improvement of the easterly side of Third
Avenue, in the City of Edmonds,by the construction of.a 12" combined
sanitery and storm lateral sewer along the Easterly side of Third Avenue
from Walnut Street south to Erbin Drive; also to improve the alley between
Third Avenue and Fourth Avenue, in said city,from e point 364,25 feet
south of the center line of Dayton Street; thence south to the south line
of Section-23, Township 27 North,Range 3, East W.M., by the construction
of an 8" combined sanitary and storm lestersl sewer, also to improve Walnut
Street, in said city, by the construction,alongthe center line thereof,
from the alley between Third Avenue sand Fourth Avenuw W@stftﬁomﬁﬁjalAﬁ@nue




of & combined 8" sanitary eand storme lateral sewer, together with the neces-
sery menholes, catch besins and other appertemancesnecssary to make a complete
improvement, all in accprdance with Resolution No.108 of the City of Edmonds;
creating an Assessment District; creating a Local Improvement District Fund
therefor, and providing that peymernt for such improvement be mede by special
essessment od said District under the mode of payment by bonds.

WHEREAS, by Resolution No.108, of the city of Edmonds, the City Council
of the said €City has declared its intention to order the improvement, as above
outlined, anddoing all other work necessary in connection therewith to meke
a complete improvement in eccorderice with the plans and specifications prepared
by the City Engineer.

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE CITY OF EDMONDS DOES ORDAIN: ‘

SECTION I. That the 'easterly side of Third Avenue, in the City of
Edmonds,from Walnut Street south to Erbin Drive be improved by the construction
of a 12" combined sanitary and storm latersl sewer,together with necessary man-
-holes,catwh basins and other appertenances necessary to meke & complete im-
provement; that the elley between Third Avenue and Fourth Avenue, in seid Eity,
from a point 464,25 feet south of the center line of Dayton 5treet; thence
South to the South line of Section 23, Township 27 North, Range 3 Bast W.M.,
be improved by the comstruction' of an 8" combined senitary and storm leteral
sewer, together with necessary manholes, cetch basine and other eppertenances
necessary to make a complete improvement; also that Welnut Street, in said
¢ity, from the alley between ThirdnAvenue and Fourth Avenue West to Third Avenue
be improved by the construction of a combined 8" senitary and storm latersl
sewer, together with ell mecessary manholes, catch basins and other gpperte-
nences necessary to meke e complete improvement. ‘ _

SECTION II. That the costs and expenses of such improvement shall be :.:d
horne by and assessed against the property included in the Assessment District
herein created in eccordence with law.’ S

SECTION III. Thet there is hereby established & Locsl Improvement
'District to be called Locsl Improvement 'Diktrict No.52, which District shall
include the following described perperty, to-wit: - : '

'‘Beginning et the intersection of the center line of Walnit
‘Street and Third . Avenue in the Caty of ‘Edmonds; thence Korth-
-erly along the center line of ThirdWivenue for s distence of
528+.4 feet; thence West 16.37 feet; thence 'Northerly along
seid center 1lnie of Third Avenue for 54.0 feet; thence 'East
150.0 feet; thence 'South 54 feet to an intersection with the
North line of the ‘Y85 of the 'SB% of the ‘Siid of 'Section 23,
Township 27 North,!'Renge 3 'East, "W.M.; thence East along said

: North line for 205,62 feet to &hcintersection with the center

. line of Fourth Avenue; thence 'South elong the center line of

‘ Fourth Avenue for 662.4 feet to an interséstion with fhe 'South

line of said $Ey of the'SEf of theSE; thence!West slomg
seid South line for 169.29 ‘feet to an intersection with the
center line of the alley between Third Avenue and Fourth
Avenue; thence Southerly for e distance of 350.83 feet to
an intersection with the center line of the alley in Block
1, Plet of Park 4ddition to Edmonds; thence Southerly along
the center line of said alley in Block 1 for 621.70 feet

to en intersectio with the Northerly line of Erbins Drive;
thence West elong the North linme of Erbin Drive for 169.24
feet to an intersection with the center line of Third Avenug;
thence Northerly along the cemter line of Third Avenue for
1112.53 feet more or less to the Point of Beginning, 81l in
the City of Edmonds, Snohomish County Washington. '

SECTION IV. aspecial fund is hereby ocreated to be ‘caelled Local Improvement
District Fund No.52, which -shall consist in the eggregete ‘of the several smounts
asgessed, levied and collected on the ‘seversl lots and parcels of land .in seid
Loqal Improvement District and the proceeds of the sale of the bonds of the
said District for .the purpose of defraying the costs and expenses of such -
improvement. Out of seid fund shall be paid the bonds, the interest thereon,
end the entire cost of such improvement, ‘except the ‘cost of labor &s herein-
~aftexr provided. o ’ ° s ¢

SECTION V. The costs and expenses of such improvement shall be defrayed
by special assessments payeble in ten equal, annusl installments with interest
thereon at the rate of five per :cent pper annum under phe mode of payment
by bonds, asprovided by law and the Ordinances of said ecity. Bonds bearing
interest at the rate .of five per cent per annum, payable on or before twelve
yeers from date of issue, sBall be issued in peayment of the cost and expenses
of .such improvement, or the City of Edmonds msy, at its election, sell said
bonds and maeke payment in -cash in the manner provided by the Ordinences of
said city. .

SECTIOg'VI. Thet the costs and expenses of said improvement to be borne by
and assessed against the property of the Assessment District, emd for which
bonds of said District are to be issued, shell not include the cost of lahor
upox seid improvement, which labor 1is to be furnished by Federal funds under
the WPA plan of Federsl Government. _

Pessed this 4th. day of December 1940.
ATTEST. ' :

City Clerk . - L , NMEeyoTs

1t wes moved by Henson and seconded by Martin that Ordinance No.531 be
adopted as read. The wote was as follows: Hereid yes, Henson yes, Callshan yes,
Mertin yes. Carried by unanimous vote of the Councilmen present.

On motion the City Clerk was instricted to call for bids for the materisls

to meke the improvement a&s ordered in Ordinence No.531.



The following is the Election returns for the City Election held od Decmber

3ed, 1940. : ‘

lst.Ward 2nd Ward. SedWard Totals
For Mayor. : Mayor Mayor Mayor
FPoA.Fourtener-- 70 89 56 215
Alvin Kellogg-- 2 5 7 . 14
Fpp City Clrk: Clerk Clerk Clerk
Geo.Mo.Leyda---- 69 87 b6 212
Ciecle Heath--- 5 8 14 a7
Daen Proctor---- 2 2
City Treasurer Treasurer Treasurer Lreasurer
Ho.V.Allen-—---- 77 92 68 237
City Attorney Attorney Attorney Attorney
Lawrence Hubbard 75 94 66 235
Councilman at Large at large at large Councilmen at large
HoA.Chandler-=-- 70 85 61 216
R.V.McClenahan-- 2 3 ' 5 _ 11
Councilmen 4 year term 4 year term 4 year term 4 year term
JoDoBrownell---- 70 : 70
Claud Savage----------- 90 . 90
Walter Hansen---=--=~-=-=-=-=-=-m-w== 67 67

There being no further business on motion the Council adjourned.

. | ' (——’1’
i Clerk ; Méy&g

December 17th, 1940,

Th Council met in regular session with Meyor #ourtner presiding. The roll
call showed the following Councilmen present:Chendler, Hareid, Acllsashan
Clausen, Martin and Jones. The minutes of the last meetings were read and

approved.

It came to the Councils attention that the City.. Treasurer had put all.u

the tax money for Stmeet Lights, $1300,00, into Current Expence instead of

the Street Fund. On motion the City Preasurer was instructed to transfer the

Street Light money from the Current Expense Fond tocthe Street Fund.

It came to the Councils attention that the State Bank of Edmonds, had in

its posession $1000,00 in bonds of L.I.Distriet No.45 and that they could be

redeemed for face value with out interest.

On motion the City Treasurer was instructed to purchase the $2608,00

Qf LoI.District No.45, to bhe paid with out interest.

The following bids were received on the supplies for the construction of

the lateral sewer in District No.52.

STEVENS LUMBER CO'S BID.

400 LF 6" Cocrete Sewer Pipe Seventeen Cents Qal7------ 68,00
720 LF 8" Concrete Sewer Pipe Twenty-one Cents 0,21---- 151,20
1080 L¥ 12" Concrete Sewer Pipe Fourty-oents 0,40----- 432,00
10 Only 6" Concrete Elbows sixty-five cents 0,65~---- 6,50
16 only 8"X8"X6" Concrete Wyes Eighty cents 0,80---- 12,80
15 only 12"x12"x6" Concrete Wyes One dollar &

sixty-five cents $1,65----~ 24,75

7 only Cast Iron Manhole Rings & Covers
(complete) Eighteen dollars and fifty cents $18,50--129, 50

00 Menhole Blocke #1 twenty-two cents 0,28---------- 152,09
84 lMenhole Blocks #48s & 35's (42 Of esch)-

Sixty-five cents 0,65---=-~--acceo___ 54,60
28 Galvanized Ladder Rungs PFifty-five cents 0,55---- 15,40

18 bbls. Standard Portland Cement Three dollars $3,00- 54,00,
10 c.y. Sand & Gravel (Beach Run) one dollar and
twenty five cents $1,26--------=-=------------ 12,50



4 MBM Form & Shoring Lumber $29 00===m~=mm=mmmmmmmmm o 116,00
100 1bs. Nails (Miscelleneous Slzes) Fourty-&

, one half cents 0045 ) -~~~ mmmm e 4,50

8 Curb Inlets ( Grates only) Three Dollars & ¥ 1fty- _ ..
cents ($3,50)=—===—=m-mmmmmm e 28,00
Sales,Tax ———————————————————————————— 24,84
ixed Egtimate  Lump Sum-------=---=--=—==------ 570,00
Total--==--==-=-- ~$1,656,59

Aol YOST & SONS BID.

400 LF 6" Concrete Sewer Pipe A7F e 70,00

720 LP 8" Concrete Sewer Pipe e25 Grmmmm - 180,00 .
1080 LF 12" Concrete Sewer Pipe o4 Gm==—m—=mm—————— 496,80
10 only 6" Concrete Elbows ¢T3 Gm———=mmmmm 7,30
16 only 8"x8"x6" Concrete lWyes $1.02 o---~-- ————————— 16,32
15 only 12"x12"x6" Concrete Wyes $1,80 ----------——---- 27,00
‘7  only Cast Iron Manhole Rin e & Covers (Complete)$20 40 142,80
600 Concrete Manhole Blocks 24 G-~ m——mmm—m - i44,00
84 Manhole Blocks #4's & #5' s (42 of each) 473 c=--=--- 61532
28 Galvanized Ladder Rungs 54 G- -mmom - 15,12
18 bbls. Standard Portland Cement F.0.B.yd--$2; 85 -------- 51,30
10 c.y. Sand & Gravel (Beach run) §1,60--~~~~—-=---=--m-= 16,00
4 NMBM Form & Shoring Lumber $30,00=——-~mmmm o 120,00
100 1lbs. Neils (Miscellaneous 31zes)-- $5,00-~~==--=---== 5,00
8 Curb Inlets (Grates only) - 82,78~ 22,24
Fixed Estimat Lump-Sum —————————————————— 570,00
Pax=——==—=m=———=——— s —e—m——— - 27,50
Total------~—=-=-=—=-~—-- 1,972,70

S@EVENé-LUMﬁER CO. being the lowest bidder it was moved by ggilsysx oné
‘seoonded by Baréia that the Cbuncil accept the bid of the Stevens Lumber Co.
their bid being the lowest bid. The vote was as followes: Chandler yes, Hereid
yes, Calleshan yes, Clausen yes, Martin yes Jones yes. Carried by unenimoue vote

of the Councilmen present.

The lMsyor brought'up the questioﬁ of lights for the Christmas tree at the
intersection of Fifth end Main Street. Harry Miller stated. that the, Amerlcan
Legégbky Lig eg §§23§ %ig;iif??ﬂ up for the lights.

E.B.Hubbard brought up the gestion of payment af essessments on Lots 30-
31-32-33 Block 123. He stated that the_City Treasurer had refused to eccept
payment of the assessments because the lots were being foreclosed on for the
improvemen%s. The matter was refured to the City Attorney and said that the

City Treasurer had no right to refuse payment of the assessment.

There being no further business‘on motion the Council adjourned.

Gigy Cé%%? . _ AR Mayor./



